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Cas tables peuvent étre utilisées pour déterminer la décompression a effectuer a la fin d’'une
plongée isolée a |'air (c'est-a-dire ayant lieu plus de 8 heures apres la plongée précédente,
quelles qu'aient été ses caractéristiques).

Elles peuvent également étre utilisées pour déterminer la décompression a effectuer a la fin
d’une plongée successive a l'air (c'est-a-dire ayant lieu moins de 8 heures aprés la plongée
précédente, quelles qu’aient été ses caractéristiques) & condition que la durée totale des
deux plongées, décompression comprise, n‘excéde pas trois heures.

A la suite de cette plongée successive, le séjour en surface sera obligatoirement de 8 heures
au moins (il est interdit d'effectuer une seconde plongée successive).

La remontée de la profondeur de travail & celle du premier palier doit s’effectuer a une
vitesse aussi voisine de 15 métres par minute que possible.

La derniére minute de chaque palier est utilisée pour remonter au palier suivant.

Les paliers & 6 et 3 métres peuvent étre effectués soit a I'air, soit a I'oxygéne pur. Ces tables
fournissent les temps de palier & respecter dans les deux cas.
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MODE D’EMPLOI

La PROFONDEUR d‘une plongée est égale a la profondeur maximale atteinte au cours de
cette plongée, arrondie au multiple de 3 métres immédiatement supérieur.

L'INTERVALLE précédant une plongée est égal au temps écoulé entre la sortie de |'eau &
I'issue de la plongée précédente (quelles qu'aient été ses caractéristiques) et la mise a |'eau
de la plongée considérée, arrondi & la valeur immédiatement inférieure figurant dans les
tables relatives a la profondeur de la plongée a effectuer.

La profondeur et l'intervalle d'une plongée étant ainsi déterminés, il suffit de se reporter a la
page correspondante des tables.

La DUREE d’une plongée est égale au temps écoulé entre |'immersion et le début de la
remontée finale, arrondi & la valeur immédiatement supérieure figurant dans la table.

La premiére colonne de la table donne les différentes durées de plongée exprimées en
minutes. Sur la ligne correspondant a la durée de la plongée, on lira les durées des
différents paliers & respecter, exprimées en minutes.

Celles des paliers de 21 & 9 métres sont données dans les colonnes 2 & 6. Celles des paliers
de 6 et 3 métres sont données dans les colonnes 7 et 8 lorsque ceux-ci sont effectués a
I'oxygéne pur, et dans les colonnes 10 et 11 lorsque ceux-ci sont effectués a |'air (ou un
mélange oxygéne-azote contenant plus de 21 % d‘oxygéne).

La colonne 9 donne la durée totale de la remontée exprimée en minutes lorsque la décom-
pression est effectuée & |‘oxygéne pur a partir de 6 meétres.

La colonne 12 donne cette méme durée lorsque la décompression est entiérement effectuée
a lair.
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PLONGEE SUCCESSIVE

Ces tables de décompression COMEX ne permettent qu'UNE seule plongée successive sous respiration
d‘air. Le profil de décompression de cette plongée est donné directement en fonction de I'intervalle de sur-
face (temps passé en surface depuis la plongée précédente). Pour des intervalles de surface inférieurs a en-
viron 1 h 00, il apparait que les temps de décompression de cette plongée successive a |'air sont nettement
plus longs que ceux donnés par d'autres Tables.

La RAISON en est que ces Tables SUCCESSIVES peuvent étre utilisées quelles qu‘aient été les
caractéristiques de la. plongée précédente.

— soit, par exemple, une saturation sous respiration d'héliox,

— soit une plongée unitaire sous respiration d’héliox,

— soit n‘importe quelle plongée.

A L'EXCEPTION des plongées suivies d’'une table de décompression dite « de surface » : il est rappelé que
Iintervalle minimal de surface AVANT et APRES une plongée suivie d'une décompression de surface est de
12 h 00.

Pour des intervalles de surface de faible durée, par exernple 0 h 00 (c’est le cas du plongeur qui remonte
chercher un outil), il est coutume de considérer que le temps total est le temps de séjour a la profon-
deur maximale atteinte au cours de la plongée.

C'est-a-dire qu'il faut considérer I'ensemble (temps passé en surface compris) comme 'JNE PLONGEE
UNIQUE, dont la DUREE égale le temps cumulé passé dans |'eau plus le temps passé en surface, et dont la

PROFONDEUR est la profondeur maximale atteinte au cours de cette plongée.

D’ailieurs, la définition en usage dans les instructions COMEX donne, en ce Gui concerne la DUREE d‘une
plongée :

« La DUREE d’une plongée est égale au temps écoulé entre I'immersion et le début de la remontée finale,
arrondi & la valeur immédiatement supérieure figurant dans la table. »

On peut ainsi interpréter qu’un retour de courte durée en surface n'intervient pas, puisqu’il ne s'agit pas de la
REMONTEE FINALE.
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PROFONDEUR

PLONGEE 1 PLONGEE 2

PENDANT LES
8HO00
PRECEDENTES

AUCUNE
PLONGEE
EFFECTUEE

0 TEMPS T! TEMPS T2 TEMPS T3
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Voici un exemple pratique :

Soit :

— Une premiére plongée a l'air, caractérisée par:

- aucune plongée effectuée dans les 8 heures précédentes

- une profondeur maximale atteinte: P1

- un temps total (décompression comprise) : T1
— Un temps passé en swiface T2, que 'on peut aussi appeler « intervalle de surface »
— Une deuxiéme plongée a l'air, caractérisée par :

- une profondeur maximale atteinte : P2

- un temps de plongée : T3

Pour effectuer la décompression correspondant a ce temps T3 de la deuxiéme plongée, et compte tenu du
fait qu'il s'agit d'une plongée successive, deux solutions s’offrent :
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A - METHODE « CUMUL »

On considére que I'ensemble (depuis le temps « zéro») constitue UNE SEULE PLONGEE UNITAIRE,
caractérisée par :

— une profondeur P2 égale 3 la profondeur maximale atteinte (prendre la profondeur maximale atteinte au
cours des plongées 1 et 2),

— un temps T, égal a T1 +7T2 + T3,

— une respiration d’air

et on effectue la décompression donnée par la table correspondante dans le Livre des Tables (avec intervalle
de 8 h00).
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B - METHODE « SUCCESSIVE »

On considére que la plongée 1 est une premiére plongée, la plongée 2 une plongée successive qui entraine
une décompression dont les caractéristiques sont :

- 'INTERVALLE DE SURFACE, de temps T2

- la durée de plongée T3

- la profondeur P2

- une respiration d’'air
et dont le profil de décompression sera imposé, avec ces caractéristiques, par la table correspondante avec
intervalle T2.
En résumé, dans tous les cas de figure, le responsable d'UNE plongée aura I'INITIATIVE du choix de la table
de décompression obtenue par:

- la « Méthode CUMUL » ou

- la « Méthode SUCCESSIVE »

étant bien entendu qu'il essaiera de choisir la table qui lui imposera le temps de décompression le plus court
possible.

D’autre part, il est rappelé que:

— Les tables de décompression suivant une plongée sous respiration d’AIR n’ont été calculées que pour
une SUCCESSIVE et une seule, ce qui ne permet que 2 plongées en « SUCCESSIVE ». (On devra attendre
8 heures aprés la successive pour pouvoir faire une troisieme plongée).

— A l'exclusion des plongées a saturation, la durée cumulée de séjour dans I'eau en une ou plusieurs

plongées (temps de décompression compris lorsque la décompression est effectuée dans I'eau) ne peut étre
supérieure 3 trois heures par jour, sauf nécessité résultant de circonstances prioritaires.
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These tables can be used to determine the decompression to be carried out following an
isolated air-dive (i.e. taking place more than 8 hours after the previous dive, whatever its
characteristics were).

They can also be used to determine the decompression to be carried out following one
repetitive air-dive (i.e. taking place less than 8 hours after the previous dive, wathever its
characteristics were) provided that the total time spent in the water, including decom-
pression, for the sum of the two dives does not exceed 3 hours.

After this repetitive dive, the stay at surface level will necessarily last 8 hours at least.
(carrying out a second repetitive dive is forbidden).

The initial ascent from working depth to the depth of the first stop will be carried out at a con-
stant speed which should be as near 15 metres per minute as possible.

The last minute of each stop will be used to proceed to the next stop.

The 6 and 3 metres stops can be carried out under air or oxygen breathing. These tables show
the decompression to be carried out in both cases.
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

The depth of a dive equals the maximum depth reached during the dive rounded up to the next
greater multiple of 3 metres.

The INTERVAL before a dive equals the time elapsed between surfacing from the previous
dive (whatever its characteristics were) and the immersion of the considered dive, rounded to
the next smaller value shown in the tables relative to the depth of this dive.

The depth and interval of a dive being thus determined, the corresponding page will show the
table to be used.

The BOTTOM-TIME of a dive equals the time elapsed between the immersion and beginning
of the ascent, rounded up to the next greater value shown in the table.

The first column of the table shows the different bottom-times expressed in minutes. The line
corresponding to the bottom-time of the dive shows the durations of the stops expressed in
minutes.

Those of 21 to 9 metres stops are shown in columns 2 to 6. Those of 6 and 3 metres stops are
shown in columns 7 and 8 when carried out under oxygen-breathing, and in columns 10 and
11 when carried out under air-breathing. Column 9 shows the total duration of the decom-
pression, in minutes, when carried out under oxygen-breathing from 6 metres. Column 12
shows the total duration of the decompression, in minutes, when completely carried out under
air-breathing.
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SUCCESSIVE DIVE

The COMEX decompression tables allow ONE successive dive only, under air breathing. The decompression
profile of this dive is a function of the surface interval time (time spent on surface following the previous
dive).

For surface interval times less than 1 h 00, it seems that the decompression time of the successive air dive is
much longer than those given by other Tables.

The REASON for this is that SUCCESSIVE tables can be used whatever the characteristics of the
preceeding dive

— for example, either a saturation dive under heliox breathing
— or a bounce dive under heliox breathing
— or any other type of dive.

APART from dives followed by a surface decompression table, remembering that the interval after surface
decompression is 12 h 00.

For short duration surface intervals, for instance 0 h 00 (in the case of a diver surfacing to fetch a tool), it is
usual to consider that the total time, is the time spent at the maximum depth reached during the

dive.

This means that we have to consider all the parameters ( including time spent on the surface) as a UNIQUE
DIVE, the DURATION of which is equal to the time spent in the water plus the time spent on the surface, the
DEPTH of which is the maximum depth reached-during the dive.

Besides, the COMEX Instructions give the following definition as the DURATION of a dive :

« The DURATION of a dive is equal to the time spent between the immersion and the start of the final ascent,
rounded-up to the immediately superior value given in the Table. »

One can then interpret that a quick return to the surface doesn’t have to be considered, as this is not the FINAL
ASCENT.
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A practical example :

We have :

— the first air dive, which has the following characteristics :

- no dive has been performed during the 8 preceeding hours
- maximum depth :@ P1
- total time (including decompression): T1

— time spent at the surface T2; this time can also be called ‘surface interval time".

— a second air dive, which has the following characteristics :

- maximum depth :@ P2

- duration of dive :@ T3

To perform the decompression corresponding to the duration (T3) of the second dive, and taking into account
that this is a successive dive, there are two solutions :
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DEPTH

P2

8 PRECEEDING

PERFORMED ~ HOURS
DURING THE

NO DIVE

DIVE 1

DIVE 2

TIME T3

TIME T1
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A “"CUMULATIVE” METHOD

The whole dive (from time ‘zero”) is considered as ONE BOUNCE DIVE, which has the following
characteristics :

— depth P2 equal to the i depth (maxi depths of dives 1 and 2)

— duration of dive T, equal to T1 +T2+ T3,

— air breathing

the decompression is performed in accordance with the Table in the Instruction Book (with an 8 h 00
interval ).
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B “SUCCESSIVE” METHOD

Dive 1 is a first dive, dive 2 is a successive dive ; which involves a decompression having the following
characteristics :

- SURFACE INTERVAL, time T2

- duration of dive T3

- depth P2

- air breathing

The decompression graph will be given, with its characteristics, in the corresponding table with the
interval T2.

SUMMARIZING : in all cases, the person running ONE dive will have the initiative of the choice of the
decompression table given by :

— the “'CUMULATIVE Method™" or

— the '~'SUCCESSIVE Method’’
Of course, it is understood that he will choose the table giving the shortest decompression time.
However, remember, that :
— The decompression TABLES following an AIR dive have been calculated for one SUCCESSIVE dive only,
which allow 2 dives only by the SUCCESSIVE METHOD (you should wait 8 hours after the successive dive,
before performing a third dive).
— Apart from saturation dives, the accumulated duration of the stay in the water during one or several dives

{including decompression time when the decompression is performed in the water) cannot be superior to
THREE HOURS PER DAY, except in the case of an emergency.

TABLE A L'AIR 09/76



PROFONDEUR: 9 Metres

INTERVALLE : 0 h.00 mnwe
DUREE 21m 18m [ 15m | 12 m 9 m 6m 3m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 0,6 0,6
10 ) ﬂ,(i | 0,6
15 0,6 0.6
20 0,6 0,6
25 0,6 0.6
30 0,6 0,6
40 0,6 06
50 0.6 0,6
60 06. 0,6
" s | | [
80 0,6 B 06
90 0,6 V 06
100 06 06
10 0,6 06
120 0,6 0,6
130 0,6 06
140 06 0,6
150 0,6 06
160 0,6 0,6
170 0,6 06
180 06 06
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PROFONDEUR : 12 Métres

INTERVALLE  : B6h.00 miwe
DUREE 21m 18m 'ISmI]Zm 9m 6m 3m TOTAL ém 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR ! AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 | 08 08
L S I l | %
|
LN 1 o | e
15 | 0,8 .08
Y I I | I S - I R
20 L 08 s
S - , | |
25 1 1 L $ L08
| T | 1
0| | i 0.8 | 0B
== ————— -v“*) 4‘——— T
LN IS S NS S N SN NN 08
50 | ‘ 08 r 08
LN N N B e e
L N N L ,,L,, L L L
a !
70 : | 0,8 0,8
80 ? L 0,8
1 1T T
90 ' 0,8 ! u,aj
e | ‘ I NN B Bt R B LT
100 | 1 08 08
o SO T - . L
10 1 | T 0,8
S - S — -
| |
120 | T i 08 0,8
| B S R I B B
130 I L ok 0,8
140 | Y 0,8
N .4_*,A_7,_%4:7i*7k, I R S o
150 3 i % 08 0,8
. | . . o B
160 J ‘ ‘ 0,8 ‘ 08
I R ,%,,, . 4‘ R — — | ]
170 | | 0,8 g
180 i 1 \ B 0,8
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PROFONDEUR : 12 Metres

INTERVALLE  : 4 h. 00 minvee

DUREE 21m | 18m | 15m | 12m | 9m 6m | 3m 1 TOTAL 6m| 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR 1 AIR OXY | OXYy JREMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE

5 | ' s 0,8
L 08 08

5 B B Lu,s¥ | 0,8

o 0,8 J 0,8

25 | | o \ 08

30 | 08 | 0,8

40 | B | 08 | 0,8

50 ! L] 08 : l | 08

60 o { 0,8

70 l 08 | 08

80 N ﬂL (1) } ! 08
90 10 ] o ; [ 0
LU U N (S S . 08 | ol

10 } | 08 0,8

120 0,8 0,8
L | U

140 | Y 0,8
150 i | 08 ] Ad,aﬁ

160 1 g 0,8
1 | | S ¥ | 0y |

180 | } | B I 16 1 16
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PROFONDEUR : 12 Métres

INTERVALLE  : 3 h.00 wine

DUREE 21m 18m | 15m |12 m 9m 6m 3m TOTAL ém 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 0,8 0,8
10 0,8 0,8
15 0,8 0,8
20 0,8 0,8
25 0,8 0,8
30 0,8 0,8
40 ! 0,8 0,8
50 J : 0,8 0,8
0 8
6 ) 0,8 08 |
70 0,8 0,8
80 0,8 0,8
ni
90 | 0,8 0,8
100 08 0,8
10 0,8 0,8
120 - 0,8 unj
L | ] o | r r
130 0,8 0,8
140 L 0,8 0,8
150 ! 0,8 08
160 0,8 0,8
[
70 e 0,8 | 0,8
180 T |2 | 2
1
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PROFONDEUR : 12 Meétres

INTERVALLE : 2 h.00 minwe
DUREE 21m 18m | 15m | 12 m 9m 6m 3m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 08 0,8
10 0,8 0,8
15 0,8 0,8
20 0,8 0,8
25 0,8 0,8
30 0,8 0,8
40 0,8 0,8
50 08 08
60 0,8 0,8
70 0,8 B !,B ]
80 0,8 08
N
90 0,8 0,8
100 08 08
110 0,8 0,8
120 0,8 &8
130 0,8 l),ﬂﬁ
140 0,8 0,8
150 08 0,8
160 1 16 1 16
170 2 2,6 K] 36
180 2 2,6 4 45
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PROFONDEUR : 12 Métres

INTERVALLE Th. 30 e
DUREE 21 m i8m 1ISm|12m 9m 6m 3m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AR | AIR |REMONTEE
5 0,8 0,8
10 B 0,8 0,8
15 0,8 08
- 20 0,8 0,8
25 | 0,8 08
30 0,8 0,8
40 0,8 0,8
50 - 08 0,8
60 0,8 08
70 s 0,8 08
80 0,8 0,8
90 0,8 - 0,8
100 08 08
110 0,8 0,8
120 0,8 0,8
130 0,8 0,8
140 0,8 0,8
150 1 16 2 26
160 ? 26 3 3,6
170 2 26 5 5,6
180 3 3.6 [} 6,6 )

TABLE A LAIR  07/74




PROFONDEUR : 12 Metres

INTERVALLE 1T h. 00 wine
PLD:I:(E:EE 2A]|I't“ lAan;" ]:nzm ]:.;' ?ur; g;w‘r gx":r n&%ﬁ& fu;" i;; Rsmee

5 08 08
10 0,8 08
15 0,8 08
20 0,8 0,8
25 0,8 08
30 0,8 08
40 B | 08
5 1 08 | 08
60 *ﬂ,ﬂ 08
0 Y 08
80 ;I 0,8 08
o . I L N L
100 08 l 0,8
10 | | 0,8 T
120 | B J‘ LN
130 TR 2 | 26
140 | 2 26 3 36
150 B 2 l 2,6 5 5,6
160 3 ! 36 6 | 66
10 3 36 716
180 4 48 8 86
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PROFONDEUR : 12 Metres
INTERVALLE : 0 h.45 minve

DUREE 21m 18m | 15m | 12m | 9m é6m | 3m TOTAL é6m| 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 08 08
10 ) - 0,8 0,8
15 | 08 08
20 i I 0,8 7 08
25 0,8 08
w o | i 0,8 0,8
L B ol s
s | D 0,8
60 08 08
70 0,8 I
80 08 08
_ 90 ] 08 | 0,8
100 B 08 08
110 ; 08 08
120 | i 16 2 26
130 ] R .26 4 46
140 3 I 36 5 | 56
150 3 B 36 1 16
160 ! 4 45 |9 96
170 5 56 12 | 126
180 1 16
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PROFONDEUR : 12 Metres
INTERVALLE  : 0 h. 30 minvres

DUREE 21 m 18m | 15m | 12 m 9 m 6m 3 m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR | OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 08 08
10 0,8 08
15 0,8 08
20 0,8 08
25 0,8 08
30 0,8 0,8
40 08 0,8
50 s | 0,8
80 0,8 0,8
0 0,8 08 |
80 0,8 B 0,8
30 w | 08
100 i 16 3 36
10 | 3 36 6 6,6
120 4 | 4p 8 8.6
130 5 | 56 1| 11
140 6 | 68 1| ug
150 T 16 16 | 166
160 B 86 19 | 196
170 T 21 | 216
180 10 | 108
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PROFONDEUR : 12 Métres

INTERVALLE 0h 15 vioe:

DUREE 21 m 18m | 15m | 12 m 9m 6m 3 m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AlIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE

5 0,8 0,8
10 0,8 078 )
T’ﬁ‘ 7 0,8 U,B__ |

20 0,8 B 0,8

25 | | N 0,8 08

30 0,8 0,8

40 0,8 0,8

50 N L 0,8 0,8

60 | 2 2.6 3 3.6

1 - | 1 6| 68

80 s | : 4 46 9 9,6

90 | ] 5,6 12 128

100 | 116 | 15| 156

110 | 8 8,6 19 19,6

120 9 9,6 22 22,6
130 it 11,6 25 25,6 N

140 . 12 12,6 28 28,6

150 | 13 136 31 31,6
160 14 1456 |

170 16 166

?IEU i
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PROFONDEUR : 12 Meétres

INTERVALLE 0 h. 00 winoe
DUREE 21 m 18m | 15m | 12m | 9m 6m | 3m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR | REMONTEE
5 1 1,6 2 2,6
10 _27 26 4 46
15 N 3 3,6 b B 6,6
20 N 3% ‘ ii 77 1,6
25 B 4 46 9 9,6
30 ] 5.6 11 ] 116
40 6 6,6 14 | 1456
o o | 8] W 3 1 W
60 9 9,6 21 | 216
10 0 10§ 24| 25 |
80 12 ! 12,6 . 21 2?,67*
90 ; 13 13,57 | 30 r 30—.6
| 100 h 1 I 14 I 14; 7 734 346 |
110 - 1 | _1}15_ _I_ﬁ,ﬁ—j - 36__3§§_~
120 | B l 7177! I],B B I_J?__’:lﬂ,ﬁ
130 .‘ 18 | 186 42 | 426
140 | o 19 196 45 | 456
130 Zh_ ZIJT**
160 1 21 | 216
170 |
180
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PROFONDEUR : 15 Metres

INTERVALLE 8h.00 wine
DUREE 21m | 18m [ 15m | 12m | Fm 6m | 3m TOTAL 6m | 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE] AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 10 10
10 10 10
15 10 10
20 10 10
: 25 10 10
30 10 1.0
40 1,0 10
30 10 10
60 10 10
70 10 10
80 10 10
80 1 18 2 28
100 2 28 4 48
10 3 38 3 38
120 4 48 8 88
130 b 6.8 12 128
140 1 8 16 16,8
150 9 98 197 | 198
160 10 | 108 21 218
170 1 118 ]
180 |
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PROFONDEUR : 15 Metres

13

INTERVALLE 6 h.00 minre
Pl%ﬁgﬁ 2A1l l'l“ ‘A‘: : ‘:l :' ‘: ] ;‘ ‘,AI: 8x"v" (3))(': Rimii ﬁl: il': ﬂﬁ

5 10 1,0
10 1.0 10
15 10 10
20 10 10
25 10 1.0
30 10 1,0
40 10 10
50 10 10
60 10 10
] 10 0
80 10 1,0
90 1 18 2 28
100 2 28 4 48
110 J 38 5 58
120 4 48 9 9,8
130 b 6,8 13 13,8
140 8 88 16 16,8
150 9 98 19 198
160 10 108 22 22,8
170 12 128
180

TABLE A LAIR 07/74



PROFONDEUR : 15 Metres

INTERVALLE 4 h.00 minwre
DUREE 2lm 18m | I5m | 12 m 9m 6m 3m TOTAL 6ml 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 ' 10 Y
w0 | ‘ 10 0
s e
n I 10 T
25 0 10
o o BT 10
40 1 0
00| 1 W 10
o w
L IR Cw ] e
B0 L ‘ o LW
90 | to 2 28
0 l | 2 | 28 § 4
om0 | L :3ﬂ 30 7|
120 o J] ) B 55 TIRIRIE
130 | L 15| 158
140 l 3 | 98 B | 188
150 | 0| 108 20 | 208
160 | RER 29 | 28
170 | | 128
180 |

TABLE A LAR  07/74



PROFONDEUR : 15 Metres

15

INTERVALLE 3 h.00 minre
DUREE 21m | 18m [ 15m | 12m | 9m 6m | 3m TOTAL 6m| 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY REMONTEE] AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 10 10
10 1,0 1,0
15 10 10
20 10 10
28 10 10
30 10 10
40 1,0 1,0
50 N 10 10
60 10 10
10 L
80 10 1 10
90 1 18 27 3 28
100 2 28 | 5 58
110 4 48 9 9.8
120 : 6 6.8 13 13,8
130 - 8 8.8 17 17,8
140 9 98 19 19,8
150 1" 118 22 22,8
160 12 128 24 24,8
170 13 138
180

TABLE A LAIR 07/74



16

PROFONDEUR : 15 Metres

INTERVALLE 2 h.00 minwse
DUREE 21 m 18m [ 15m [ 12 m 9 m &6&m 3m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 - 0 10
W i 10 0
5 | || | L 10
0 | W 10
5 7 0 10
30 A 0 10
KL | 10 0
50 N 10 10
60 o 10 10
LIS I N N A SO N N O A A T
B0 B R BT
* * T
90 ) N i 3 38 5 58
Cw | | 5 | 58 0 | 108
110 o | j_”"_ *s_ 68 | 148
120 e RIR
130 | { 3 | 9 20 | 208
140 J nooug 22 | 228
150 | 12 | 128 4 | U8
160 | 13| 138 26 | 268
170 o TRRERTY!
— T

TABLE A LAIR  07/74



PROFONDEUR: 15 Metres

17

INTERVALLE 1 h. 3 0 minures
PI.%RN:EE 2&:"’(“ 'Aa"r(“ IA\sl Rm ]:I ': 1:; gx"; gx'; nz:gﬁse il;‘ i:: R!S:LTE
3 10 1,0
10 10 1,0
15 10 10
20 10 10
25 10 10
30 10 10
40 10 10
50 1,0 10
60 10 10
70 10 10
80 2 2,8 5 58
90 4| 48 g | 98
100 ] 6,8 13 13,8
1o 8 8,8 17 17,8
120 9 98 19 19,8
130 11 11,8 22 22,8
140 12 12,8 25 25,8
150 13 13,8 K| 31,8
160 16 16,8
1 18 | 188
180

TABLE A LAIR 07/74



PROFONDEUR : 15 Metres

INTERVALLE 1h.00 miwre

| e e | | 5 ] | ) ]
(LI Y S (O T T

10 | L 10
s | T T 10
*207 | | ir 7 : il ﬂ, 10 10

25 ,,‘L . 4!‘77 B J 10 | | 10
W 10 w | 10
W ; 7 1 - w | w
I 7)7 Ll w 10

60 | l EEEER t]o8
I R T A R R U R R

80 4‘ | L5 58 g |
W 1 i,,,,,i_f R TERIRTY:
P m | 1 { Y | 1

10 . 0o | u | up |
120 1 1 1| 138 I R

130 | T HEETRET 3% | 368

140 RN A

150 | N n oo | A_~

160 2 | 238 |

170 ] o

180 | N

TABLE A LAIR  07/74



PROFONDEUR : 15 Metres

19

INTERVALLE 0h.45 v
DUREE 21m | 18m 15m1|2m 9m 6m .'imfI TOTAL 6m{ 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR l AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR | REMONTEE
5 | 10 | 10
10 | 10 T
15 | 10 10
B UL A S
20 10 | 10
| | . !
25 ] L 10 | 10
;‘ % f 1 f | '
30 ! R L
40 L [ _1!1&_
50 [ ! Y ; 10
80 | 338 6 68
— T
70 I 5 58 10 108
1 1 |
80 L 118 15| 158
90 | BT 22 w8
100 } | 12%__172@7_“7 RRiE:
110 ; ! C 15 158 [ 34 | 348
120 L | 118 J 40 | 408
10| L 20 g 45 | 46
140 2w 51| 518
| e
150 | [ 25 258
160 | IR
170 o ]
| 5 | J -
I I
80 | o |

TABLE A LAIR  07/74



20

PROFONDEUR : 15 Métres

INTERVALLE 0 h. 3 0 minvre:
DUREE 21m 18m 15m|12m 9m ém 3m TOTAL ém 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE

5 10 1,0
10 10 10
15 10 10
20 10 10
25 10 1,0
30 10 1,0
40 1 18 2 28
50 3 38 1 18
60 6 68 14 | 148
70 9 98 21 21,8
80 12 | 128 21 | 218
90 14 14,8 33 338
100 17 17,8 39 39,8
10 19 19,8 46 45,8
120 22 22,8 53 538
130 28 25,8 60 60,8
140 28 28,8
150 k]| 318
160
170
180

TABLE A LAIR 07/74




PROFONDEUR : 15 Metres

21

INTERVALLE 0 h. 15 minvees
DUREE 21 m 18m | 15m | 12 m 9m 6m Im TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 10 1,0
10 10 1,0
15 1,0 10
2 10 10
25 1 18 3 38
30 3| 38 T 18
40 b 6,8 14 148
50 9| 98 20 | 208
60 12 12,8 28 | 288
70 15 15,8 35 | 358
80 18 18,8 42 428
90 21 21,8 43 | 498
100 24 | 248 5 | 568
10 21 218 63 638
120 29 29,8 70 708
130 32 328
140 35 35,8
150 38 | 388
160
170
180

TABLE A LAR  07/74



22

PROFONDEUR : 15 Metres

INTERVALLE 0 h.00 minwre
DUREE ;ZImEIBm}ISm[‘I2m[9m 6m|3m! tomaw | 6m 3m | ToAL |
PLONGEE ‘; AIR ‘ AIR : AIR | AIR | AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR | AIR }REMONTEE;
| I | ‘ | ‘!
5 ' I 2 28 5 58 !
n | | 4 48 9 98
15 | | 5 58 13 138
20 | 18 1718
25 | 3 98 20 208
n L 10 108 [ 24 8
B } I o I | I I
0o 13 138 32 328
50 | l | 16 | 168 39 398
oo 19 198 46 | 46
- -4 ‘ 4 . - . ,,*,4‘%7_
no o 20 228 53 53
LS A B L
R R 25 258 60 | 608
/S }_ % [ — e s
0 | 28 288 61 678
— TS ;77— {— + ! S . }YA — S——— 1 A‘, - -—
0| | | 3 318 13 138
T 3 f———— —————] —
| | 80 808
,lﬂl__p i 1 1 . } 34, 34’8 el = [,]',,4
120 | = { : 36 | 36,8
i | 1 ;; ' . s |
w o |
" | { ITRETY) L
| L | |
T o 1 ] — = N i
| | |
LIS N N T N S S A I S
m | [ o
180 ! | ? 1 1
| 1 |

TABLE A LAIR  07/74



PROFONDEUR : 18 Metres

23

INTERVALLE : 8 h.00 mne
DUREE 21 m 18m 15m|12m 9m 6m 3m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 | 1,2 12

10 12 o
15 . I,g 1 i 12
20 L] | 1,2 12
25 | | 1,2 12
30 r 12 } 1,2
40 | 1_,_2 o 1,2
2 NS
60 R ‘T_ s
70 1B 4 1 5I] - 7 1 ﬂ,l] ”
80 Y IR
90 1 i 8,0— r 172 vl.’!,[l
100 9 | lﬂ,’ll?v ] 19 20,0
110 |1 12 ! 13,0 N 24 25,0
120 ”14 [ 15,07 29 30,0
130 IGV‘ |r _17_0 33 34,0
140 18 19,0 36 31,0
150 20 21,0 39 40,0
160 1 20 21,8
170
180

TABLE A LAIR  07/74




24

PROFONDEUR : 18 Metres

INTERVALLE : 6 h.00 minuec
DUREE 21 m 18m 15m| 12Zm 9m ém I m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AlR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 1,2 12
10 ] 1,2 12
15 1.2 1,2
20 1,2 1,2
25 1,2 1,2
30 12 1,2
40 1,2 1,2
50 1.2 12
60 2 3.0 4 50
70 4 50 i 8,0
80 5 6,0 10 11,0
90 7 8,0 13 14,0
100 10 11,0 20 21,0
110 12 13,0 25 26,0
120 15 16,0 30 31,0
130 17 18,0 33 34,0
140 18 19,0 37 38,0
150 20 210 39 40,0
160 1 20 218
170
180

TABLE A LAR 07/74




PROFONDEUR : 18 Metres

25

INTERVALLE 4100 v
DUREE 21 m 18m [ 15m | 12 m 9m 6m 3Im TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 1,2 12
10 12 12
15 1,2 12
20 1,2 1,2
25 12 1.2
30 12 1,2
40 12 1,2
50 1,2 1,2
60 2 30 4 50
70 4 50 1 8,0
80 6 70 10 11,0
90 8 9,0 16 | 17,0
100 1| 120 22 | 23,0
110 13 | 140 21 | 28,0
120 15 16,0 3 32,0
130 17 18,0 35 36,0
140 19 20,0 38 38,0
150 20 | 210 40 | 41,0
160 1|21 | 228
170
180

TABLE A LAIR  07/74



26

PROFONDEUR : 18 Metres

INTERVALLE 3 h.00 vinee
DUREE | 2Im | 18m | 15 m I2m‘l 9m 6m| 3m ’ TOTAL 6m| 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE l AIR | AIR AIR [ AIR ‘ AIR OXY | OXYy iREMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
T T 1 ‘
5 ‘ i | i 1,2 1,2
— —
10 | | { 12 12
. = r t ! J‘-f 7‘—A~—iﬂ——a
LN L L R
20 | N I o
25 | 7 ‘ B 12
L N S I |12 1.2
40 f | | J Y 1,2
A B — , | i Lk
50 i ! : 12 ! 12
A A — i R e e
60 L 2| 80 4 50
1 | + 5 B 90
80 | | L6 10 19 | 14,0
e —Lwﬂ 77777 ——— 77*4—? SN — - I
90 | g | 100 19 | 200
BN (N SN A T NN |
100 | T 12 ! 130 25 | 260
s e T i =T
10 | 14| 150 29 | 300
120 16 | 17,0 | 33 | 340
- e .,.,_L - }; .‘_ PO, S—— +,A‘, o (PR———
130 | | 18 130 36 | 370
140 | 20 210 39 | 400
N B R S S U S
150 1 20 218 T
| |
160 | | 2 23_Lgi8 B
170 i 1
, I ]
180 | 4 i

TABLE A LAIR  07/74



PROFONDEUR : 18 Métres

27

INTERVALLE : 2 h.00 mine
DUREE 21m 18m | 15m | 12m | 9m 6m| 3m TOTAL é6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
§ 1,2 1,2

10 1.2 12
15 12 12
20 1,2 1,2
25 12 12
30 12 1,2
40 1,2 1,2
50 to20 1] 20
60 3| 4 5| 60
70 ] 70 12 | ]3,!]_ ]
80 3 | 100 ® | 190
90 12 13,0 24 25,0
100 14 15,0 29 30,0

110 16 170 KE] 340

120 18 19,0 38 39,0
130 2 220 45 46,0

140 1 23 248 1 53 548
150 2 |2 298

160 3 | A 348

170

180

TABLE A LAIR  07/74



PROFONDEUR : 18 Métres

INTERVALLE : 1h.30 mines
e | | | P2n | A Lo | oy Juwoeee] sam | Atk [nsmoruns:

5 12 12
10 1,2 12
15 12 1,2
20 1,2 12
25 1,2 12
30 12 1,2
40 1,2 1,2
50 T 2| 30
50 5 | 60 10 | 110
10 8| 90 17 | 180
80 11| 120 22 | 230
90 13 | 140 271 | 280
100 16 | 170 33 340
110 19 | 20,0 43 440
120 23 | 240 52 530
130 27 | 280 61 620
140 2 30 | 328
150 3 33 | 368
160
170
180

TABLE A LAIR 07/74




PROFONDEUR : 18 Meétres

INTERVALLE Th.00 minwse
n%:g& 21\11: ‘:n't“ 1Asll;“ ‘:|:‘ "A'I’; 8;\‘! ;x’: nnrg:m :.: :l’: uim&

5 1,2 12
10 12 12
15 12 12
20 12 12
25 12 12
30 12 12
40 1] 20 1| 20
50 5| 60 10| 110
60 8 90 17 18,0
70 11 120 23 24,0
80 15 160 33 34,0
90 19 200 43 440
100 23 240 52 53,0
110 21 280 61 62,0
120 3| azp 69 | 70,0
130 2 | 34 | 268
140 3| 31 | 408
150
160
170
180

TABLE A LAIR  07/74



30

PROFONDEUR : 18 Metres

INTERVALLE 0 h. 45 miies
DUREE 21 m 18m | 15m (12 m 9m 6m 3m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE

5 12 12
10 12 12
15 12 12
20 12 12
s || | | | 12 12
30 12 12
40 30 40 7| 80
50 71 80 15 | 160
60 | _ 11| 120 24 | 250
70 15 | 16,0 35 | 360
80 19 | 20,0 44 | 45D
90 23 | 24,0 53 | 540
100 21 | 280 63 | 640
10 31 | 32,0 73 | 140
120 1| 35 | 368
130 2 |39 | 418
140 3 | 43 | 468
150
160
170
180

TABLE A LAIR  07/74




PROFONDEUR : 18 Metres

31

INTERVALLE 0 h.30 minwres
DUREE 21 m 18m 15m| 12 m 9m 6m 3 m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 12 12
10 1,2 12
15 1,2 12
20 12 1,2
25 1 20 1 2,0
30 3 40 ] 10
40 1 80 16 17,0
50 12 130 21 280
60 16 | 170 37 | 380
70 20 | 210 46 | 470
80 24 250 51 58,0
90 29 30,0 68 69,0
100 33 340 79 80,0
10 1| 31 | 388
120 2 | 41| 438
130 3 | 46 498
140 4 | 50 | 548
150
160
170
180

TABLE A LAIR 07/74




32

PROFONDEUR : 18 Metres

INTERVALLE 0 h. 15 minures

momete | am | || A | A | oxy | oxv |eeonez| AR | AR [memones
5 1,2 1,2
10 12 12
15 i 2,0 2 3,0
20 4 50 8 9,0

725 6 1,0 13 | 140
30 8 9,0 19 | 20,0
40 13 | 14,0 30 | 310
50 17 | 18,0 41 | 420
60 22 | 23,0 53 | 540
10 27 | 28,0 64 | 650
80 32 | 33,0 74 | 750
80 36 | 37,0 85 | 860
100 1 | 40 | 418 2 | 94 | 968
110 2 | 44 | 45,8
120 3 | 48 | 51,8
130 4 | 52 | 568
140
150
160
170
180

TABLE A LAR 07/74




PROFONDEUR : 18 Metres

33

INTERVALLE  :  0h.00 winwe
DUREE 21 m 18m | 15m ([ 12m | 9m é6m| 3m TOTAL é6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | ‘OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 3 40 1| 80
10 b 1,0 13 14,0
15 B 90 19| 200
20 1| 120 26| 210
2 13| 140 32| 330
30 16 17,0 31| 38,0
40 21 | 22,0 49| 50,0
50 25 | 26,0 60 610
60 30 31,0 11 72,0
0 35 | 36,0 B 820
B0 39 400 | 92| 930 |
90 1 42 | 43,8 3 | 100 1038
100 3| 41| 5008
110 4 51 5§58
120 5 | 55| 60,8
130
140,
150
160
170
180

TABLE A LAR  07/74



34

PROFONDEUR : 21 Meétres

INTERVALLE 8h.00 wine
DUREE 21 m 18m 1I5m|12m 9 m é6m 3m TOTAL ém 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 14 14
10 14 14
15 ‘ 1.4 14
20 14 14
5 | ] 14 14
0 14 4
40 122 1] 22
50 - | e w 11 82
60 6| 172 12 132
70 | B 8 9,2 15 | 162
B0 IR B EAR:
90 | 2 | 131 160 321 | 31
100 2 11 200 4133 | 380
T 3| 2| 24 6| 36 | 430
120 _ __4 22 | 210 7| 40 | 480
130 5| 24 | 300 | 11| 41| 530
140 1| 26 | 30
150 g | 28 | 380
160
170
180

TABLE A LAIR  07/74




PROFONDEUR : 21 Metres

INTERVALLE  : 6 h.00 e
DUREE 21 m 18m | 15m | 12 m 9m 6m 3 m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 14 14
10 4 14
15 14 4
20 14 14
2% 14 14
20 14 4
40 122 122
50 e W 18
60 ) 6| 12 2| 132
70 | _J_Ls,z B 5] 182 |
80 ERRECE BRERECE
5 z M e § 38 |0 |
100 2 117 a0p |4 93 | 380
110 3 o | s o | wap
120 ! R ERRET
130 5 zs_l wg |1 Jar | s
140 12 | - B
150 g |28 380
160
170 |
180 |

TABLE A LAIR 07/74



PROFONDEUR : 21 Métres
INTERVALLE H 4 h. 0 0 Minute

DUREE 21m 18m | 15m|[12m | 9m 6m Im TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 14 14

14
10 o 14 ,
f5 | 14 14
20 14 14
| . — B

25 14 14
an | 14 14

B T I I
40 | | ]2 122

;ﬂt____{‘, ‘L,_¥ 4 o
50 | \ l‘ ] I _4_17_57,7277 T 82
AL N A (N S S UL (L N L AL

70 | \ | 9102 1| 18,2

——t— T T
80 ‘ | 12 | 132 % 21

,_.,,_{ T s o e o e S ,,|. . o
90 1 i 215 | 180 3|30 | 340
100 | 2 118 | 210 4 |35 | 40,0
10 } 3|21 | 250 6 |39 | 46,0
120 4 |23 | 280 8 |41 | 50,0
o i il Bt

130 | 6 |25 | 320 19 |42 | 56,0
L R R
150 T' 9 |31 | 410
160 | | |
170 | |
180 |

TABLE A LAR 07/74
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PROFONDEUR : 21 Métres
INTERVALLE  : 3h.00 mine

DUREE I21m 18m | 15m | 12 m 9m é&m 3m TOTAL ém 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 14 14
0 14 14
15 14 14
20 4 1o
2 4 14
30 14 14
40 1 22 1 22
50 4| 52 8 | 92
50 18 H 12 | 132
0 | nz | o |22 |
80 BN RTRNTY: 2 | w2
%0 AR ERERET
100 v (s ase |5 |91 [asn |
10 3 |22 | 260 6 |40 | 470
120 s o a0 |0 |5 | s6e
130 AERET
140 9 |31 | 410
150
160
10
1

TABLE A LAIR  07/74



PROFONDEUR: 21 Metres

INTERVALLE 2 h.00 winwe
DUREE | 2im | 18m | I5m | 12m | 9m 6m | 3m | TOIAL 6m| 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 14 14
10 14 "
15 14 4
20 14 14
2 4 4
30 14 14
40 2| a2 3l a2
50 . 5 B2 g | 102
L S N A R )
60 | 3 102 18 192
70 B 21 | 282
80 | 116 18 133l a5
o —— _-ﬁi, = __‘ — -4 ;_.__fA,_‘t___.__ - =
50 | L 219 220 3 a1, 4ig
00 | | 30 220260 | 5 | 45 510
e B I -1 f :
1 | ; 4 | 26 318 9 | 55 650
e = _'__.7 ] S— 1,,, P R | - : B 1:
1 | | 6 31 380 |13 | 64 789
| L |
130 | 8 | 36 450 .
140 i 10 41 520 !
+ R B —t ]
150 ! !
] — | B
160 L L 4
170 ] e L
[ ! [ |
180 l | i

TABLE A LAIR 07/74



PROFONDEUR : 21 Métres

39

INTERVALLE 1 h. 30 minwee:

DUREE | 21m | 18m | 15m | 12m| 9m | 6m | 3m | TOIA 6m| 3m | TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 14 14
10 14 14
15 14 14
20 14 14
2 14 14
3 14 14
40 2| 32 4| 52
50 1 82 14| 152
o | | | | | o2 | 2 g

. Rt R ‘
70 15 | 162 31| 322
B | | 2] e w
90 | 2 |22 | 250 | 4| 51 60
100 3|28 ;.di,d e sy |
10 6 | 33 | 400 12 | 69 | 820
120 7 138 46p
130 s las 50 |
140 | |
150
160
170
180

TABLE A LAR  07/74



PROFONDEUR : 21 Meétres

INTERVALLE  :  1h.00 miowe

il | e | B | o | A w | | o ekl A | aan el
5 14 14
10 14 14
15 14 14
20 14 14
2 14 14
% 14 14
40 6| 12 13| 2
50 1| 122 22 | 22
60 15 | 162 34 | 352
n 21 | 22 48 | 492
B0 2 | 26 | 290 3| 59 | 630
90 3| 31| 350 6| 68 | 750
100 5| 36| 420 | 11| 78 | 900
10 1] 41| asp

120 g | 47 | 510

130 10 | 53 | 64p

140

150

160

1

180

TABLE A LAIR  07/74




a

PROFONDEUR: 21 Métres
INTERVALLE : 0 h.45 v

DUREE 21 m le‘ lSm[l2m 9m 6m 3ml TOTAL é6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 14 14
10 L 14
15 : 14 14
20 Y "
25 122 122
30 RN 7 82
40 g ' 102 BRLERLE:
o | s | e
o o am a2
0 L 7_}_1__7 R ivzz,n B EREIREY
80 ( zj 30 | 330 370 | 740
90 J 4 36 41 9 | 80 | 900
w I AT .
10 L 8| 41 560
120 %7 BN RTR 53'4_'54,0» e 1 ]
I3ﬂ ‘ﬁ | 7 I | o ]
B R R
I TS S N B B B R
150 | | |
160 | ]
170 |
180 L | -

TABLE A LAIR  07/74



PROFONDEUR : 21 Métres

43

INTERVALLE  : O h.15 miue
DUREE 21m 18m | 15m. | 12 m 9m é6m 3m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR | REMONTEE
5 | 14 14
10 14 4
15 4 52 8| 92
20 1| 82 16 | 172
2 10 11,2 23 | 242
30 13| 142 3| 322
40 19 | 202 46 | 412
50 IR 61| 622
§0 1| a1l 330 2| 15 780
n 1 3! 98 a0 | 5! 87 sap
B0 IIEBETE R
90 leslse |
100 v ss 50 | | ||
10 0] 61 720 |
m F B
130 | l
140 ! N
150 T |
160 i
170
180

TABLE A LAIR 07/74



PROFONDEUR : 21 Métres
INTERVALLE  : 0 h.00 minve

DUREE 21 m 18m 15m | 12 m 9m 6m 3 m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 4 52 3 | 10,2
10 B 92 18| 192
s L T | s
2 I P NPT M| %2
25 N R 0 432
3 21 | 22 50| 512
e 21 | 282 65 | 662
w2l wme | s e |
0| | *,Jff, 1 EET EREIRE
n RN R RN
B0 | 151 | 590
30 | 3 | 57 | 67,0
w0 L e me |
110 || | 2| 68 | 810 |
120 i - 1]
130 S R | -
140 | -l
150 e ,,71
N
170 | I ai ]
180 | |

TABLE A LAIR  07/74



45

PROFONDEUR : 24 Meétres
INTERVALLE : 8h.00 minue

DUREE 21 m 18m [ 15m | 12 m 9m é6m 3m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR | REMONTEE
5 Y 8
10 16 18
15 16 B
20 16 8
25 15 18
30 Y 2 34
40 4| 54 7 84
50 B 1| 154
60 I IR TR IRTY 118 202
0 3 13 2 | os] 23 a2

B0 s o1 w2 | o9 s | ey |
90 621 a2 | 11| 36| 482
100 715 | sz | i3] a0 | sag
10 9 |28 382 | 19] 41| 612
120 12 30 | 432 | 24| 41 | 662
130 | 33 | 482

140 1|15 e | s1p

150

160 |

170

180

TABLE A LAIR  07/74



PROFONDEUR : 24 Métres
INTERVALLE : 6 h.00 minwe

DUREE 21 m 18m 1I5m | 12Zm 9 m 6m 3 m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 | 16 16
10 | 1] 16 16

s 7 16 16
0 | | 16 16
25 16 16
30 o - i 24 2 | 34
40 | 4 | 54 1 84

_50 B 94 14 | 154
o 110 122 1] 18 | 20.2
0 s s e | A
80 ] J 5 | 18 ; 242 9 81| 412
90 | 6 | 22 | 292 11] 37 | 492
w || 7 EEEEE RIEETE

o 9 | 28| 382 19| 41 | 612
20 R 112 | 3 a2 _“254 o | 612 |
130 R 373"7743,2 1T T 1T 1
140 BEREIEH
150 L

160 ' |
mo | | |
180 L |

TABLE A LAIR 07/74
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PROFONDEUR : 24 Meétres
INTERVALLE : 4 h.00 winve

DUREE 21m 18m | 15m |12 m 9m 6m 3 m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 16 16
10 16 16
15 18 16
20 15 16
25 16 16
30 124 2| 34
0w o Y B 94
50 I R
60 110 122 2 | 20 | 232
n 3 te sz 628 352
80 519 2520 | 8 iaa IR
%0 6 20| 302 | 11| 39| 512
100 712 342 | 15 I 512
10 29 402 | 21| 44| 662
120 w32 a2 || 50| m2
130 | 15 | 31 | 532
140
150
160
170
180

TABLE A LAIR  07/74




PROFONDEUR : 24 Metres
INTERVALLE : 3 h.00 vinwe

DUREE 21m 18m | 15m | 12 m 9m 6m 3m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AlR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 | 16 16

10 s L 16
15 N 16 16
w | [ 16 6
25 B | | 6 6
30 1] 24 2 | 34
40 5 64 8| 94
50 ] B 9 15 | 164
60 ) RIRIREREY, 2 | 2 | 22
0 30 16| 202 6 | 31 | 382
80 5 0 21 212 9 | 36 | 452
90 6 | 24 | 312 | 11 | 41 | 532
100 8| 21 | a2 | 17 | 46 | s42
110 1| 2| a2 | 23 52| 162
120 13| 37 | 512
130 1| 15| 42| 590 |
140
150
160
170
180

TABLE A LAIR  07/74



49

PROFONDEUR : 24 Meétres
INTERVALLE 2 h.00 wine
' DUREE ‘2Im! 18m | 15m | 12 m 9 m 6m 3.m TOTAL 6m‘ 3m TOTAL
!PLONGEE AlIR : AlIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR | REMONTEE
' 1
5 | i 16
% B S R
10 i 16 16
]
15 | i 18 16
S N A — | -
20 - BT 16
25 1% 1| 24
— i
30 2 n 3 44
T [ o
A i AL I R
50 | ; C10 114 21| 224
- —— B B e N SIS R
60 | | 2| 15 182 3 29| 332
0 | 419 242 11 35| 432
B0 | RN IR
90 | 728 | 362 15 | 56 | 722
————— ,.‘,, . —— ,.,,A,,—T___. o— - - I. - -t — - —
100 10| 35 462 | 21| 67| 892
110 | 12| 42 552
120 15 | 48 | 642
130 | [
140 | o
150 | |
[
160
170
180 |

TABLE A LAIR  07/74
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PROFONDEUR : 24 Metres
INTERVALLE Th.30 minues
DUREE 21m IBm‘ lSm\i liZmL 9m 6m ‘ 3m TOTAL ém 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR | AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
. . f '
50| L | \ 16 18
0 | | | | Ll T
T T — ]
15 { 18 | } 6
LI S , | } Lo
2 | 8 BT
25 | | t 2
- ——— T77 —— — i PR — - . P ——
30 | 2 34 3 44
40 I 1 84 15 164
50 y 13 % 144 26 | 214
60 20 17 202 41 33 | 382
L R A ol D D Mo
0 | ¢ 22 a2 1) 48 562
B . | R | ]
80 4 529 952 | 1 Y BREY:
I = e [ - + SSpSa— — = l‘ e
90 \ 1 | 9 36 ' 462 18T } 90,2
I | E— i i B — S = — —_— — B
100 ' [ | 11] 43 552 |
10 | 14 49 642 |
77777 B : _ |
120 16 55 122 |
130 ) B
140 :
| | 717777”? R
LS R I S —
160 f | B
1 - | | -
180 L .

TABLE A LAIR 07/74



PROFONDEUR : 24 Metres

51

INTERVALLE 1h.00 mine
DUREE ;IZ‘lm 18m | 15m |12 m 9m 6m I3m TOTAL ém 3m TOTAL
‘| PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE

5 Y 16
10 16 16
15 _ Ir,B; ) 16

20 [ ] 1 1] 24
25 1| 24 3 44
30 5 64 10 114
40 11 124 1 [7_2_3___ | _ZL
50 (L1612 1| 38| 412 |
o0 _j 3| W) 5|8 ) 542
70 L 31_ _37,_2_ ) 9 | 756‘ 776,2
80 8 —38 ! ﬂ_ 'f, »77 94»,2.M
90 | 10 44 i 55,? 22 91 1142
100 13 5 li.':.Z~ -

10 15 59 752

120 N ;; N ]

130 h ~

140 | | [

150 )

160 !

170

|

TABLE A LAIR  07/74
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PROFONDEUR : 24 Métres

INTERVALLE 0h.45 winve:

DUREE 21 m 18m [ 15m | 12m | 9m ém 3 m TOTAL & m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 16 16
L o 1 16
15 - |l 16 16
2 | T 2| a4
2% i 5| 64 3| 104
30 B 94 16| 174
40 15 | 164 34 | 354
50 1] o2t 232 2 | 50| 532
0| b s e am 6 63 702

Ca ]| 6| 36 432 [ 12| 77| 902
w | T FRRTIETE ETRETREY
90 12 | 50 | 632
100 14 | 58 7132
10 16 | 65 822
120 - |
130 ]
wo| | i
150 o
160
170 ,
1 T B
180 | |

TABLE A LAIR  07/74



PROFONDEUR : 24 Metres

INTERVALLE  : 0 h.30 minue:
PI%.:GEEE ZA]H'!" 1:";" ‘Asl lm l:l :' 1;; (6))(': Ca)x'; Rimii :I:‘ :l': RE:A%’PAJLTE

5 16 16
10 1,6 16
15 1 24 2 J4
20 5 64 10| 14
25 9 104 20 214
30 13 | 144 29 | 304
40 20 214 46 474
50 2 21 30,2 4 62 67,2
60 4 | 34 39,2 9| 78 88,2
70 8 42 51,2 16 | 91 | 1082
80 10 | 50 | 612 22 | 105 | 1282
90 13 57 11,2
100 15 | 65 | 812
10
120
130
140
150
160
170
180

TABLE A LAR 07/74




PROFONDEUR : 24 Métres

INTERVALLE  : Oh15 mine
DUREE 21m 18m | 15m | 12m | 9m ém| 3 m TOTAL 6m| 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE

5 T 16

10 1 2 | 34 5 | 64

13 L N 1| 84 15 | 164

20 1| o124 25 | 264

25 15 | 164 34 | 354

30 ‘ 19 | 204 KRR

40 2 % | 292 3| B | 652

- I

50 4| W | 392 7,718 | 862
LI IR SN R SN NE NN, =

60 ] 6 42 42 |4 92|

70 | 949 592 | 20 w5 | r2s2

o LR R 05| 126

80 12| 57 | 102

T —— L —

90 | | 1 64 | 192 L
— B R e o i o B
SN S N R R e R R

10 R T

120 | | |

i L] L

130 | L |

— t — _,j___‘kvi = == S — - 77_ — —4

140 ] ‘l’ 1 ' | |
S . ~,-‘__f__‘._ — T = ‘ — - _( —

150 | | |

160 L L |

] o —

170 ! |

; — -
180 | | | | | B ‘I

TABLE A LAIR  07/74
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PROFONDEUR : 24 Métres
INTERVALLE 0h.00 minwe

DUREE 21 m 18mt 15m | 12 m 9m 6 m 3 m ‘ TOTAL 3m TOTAL

PLONGEE AlR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY iREMONTEE AIR |REMONTEE
5 5 64 12| 13
10 Ty 23 | up
15 | 7' woose || 9| s
20 B R * 194 TR
2 2 53 | 544
20 2 | 2 B1 | 652
40 e o 852
50 ] s 4;77}7 492 92| s |
i v e s s s s
70 RN |
80 woeom |
90 6 1 82

00 TREE 970 | B
110 | B
120 } N e
130 B i
140 B
150
160
170
180 i

TABLE A LAIR  07/74



PROFONDEUR : 27 Meétres

INTERVALLE 8 h.00 minwe
DUREE 21 m 18m | 15m | 12m | 9m 6m 3m TOTAL ém 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 8 8
o 8 8
15 18 18
W | 18 8
25 1 26 T
30 3 4p 4| 56
40 B | 96 1| 158
50 2| 11| 144 3| 18| 224
80 5| 4 | 204 9 | 23 | 334
70 7| 20| 284 | 13| 31| 454
B0 g | 25 | 354 | 16| 31 | 544
90 3| 9| 26| 382 § 18| 41| 632
100 s |12 | o | 452 | u| o oM
110 7| w2 s02 || 4| 82
120 8| 16| 30 | 552
130 1| | 93| 622
140
150
160
170
180

TABLE A LAIR  07/74
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PROFONDEUR : 27 Metres
INTERVALLE : 6 h.00 minwe

DUREE 21 m 18m | 15m | 12m | 9m 6m | 3m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR | REMONTEE
5 18 18
10 18 18
15 18 18
2 18 18
25 12 2| 36
30 3 4 4 56
40 B 96 14| 156
50 RARREUN EEREEN
60 5w 204 | 8 2| M4
{] 720 284 | 13| 32| 454 |
80 9 025 | 354 | 16| 38| 554 |
%0 3| 9 26 332 |19 41| 642
100 sl o w2 |u a on
110 T4 502 | oar | oaap
120 L WMEN 62 |
130 1|17 3 | 622
140 B
150 {
160 i
i |
180 |

TABLE A LAR  07/74



PROFONDEUR : 27 Métres

INTERVALLE 4 h.00 minve
DUREE ‘ 21m 18m 'lSmI 12 m 9m 6m 3m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE ’ AlR AIR AIR | AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR | REMONTEE
i l
5 | ! 18 18
A S — S— b -
0 ! 7 18 18
5 | | 18 T
,,,,, ) S I N N S — |
20 "j T | |18 18
! w e Rama pE : —
R } 777‘%__;77 R 26 2 [ 36
| | | . 3 48 4| 56
-ttt o
40 | 1 8 88 14 | 156
50 | o BRI ERREE
I I, } - e
50 I 50 16 224 9 | 28 | 384
T T 1 7 V.. !
0 . AR AR
80 : g 26 364 | 16| 40 | 574
B SO B A L
90 | 3| 10| 21 a2 | 21| 41| 662
100 s | a s a2 | 49 822
10 TL | 115 31 542
120 B 17| 36 | 622
130 | B o
140 | |
BN S —
150 | *
160 |
170 |
8 | |

TABLE A LAIR  07/74



PROFONDEUR : 27 Metres
INTERVALLE  : 3 h.00 minre

DUREE 2Ilm | 18m | 15m [ 12m | 9m 6m | 3m TOTAL 6m| 3m
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR
R e 18
10 - | o 18 |
5| | L »
o I R 1
25 L 2 s 3
o n T 5
40 8 95 14
50 e AR AR
60 IR 9 | 3
L | i a g §W, A
B0 IR R
0 | IRERARTE AR
100 s || 52 || m
1 1| e | o | s1e
120 IR IR
130 |
140 |
150 L
160
m |
o ]

TABLE A LAIR  07/74




PROFONDEUR : 27 Métres

INTERVALLE 2 h.00 v
DUREE 2tm 18m | 15m | 12 m 9m 6m 3m .'I‘OI’AI. 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5| - 18 18
10 18 18
15 71 26 1 26
20 2 36 2 36
25 2 36 3 46
30 4 56 7 86
40 - 9 10,6 19 206
50 3 15 194 5 29 354
»_60_ I R R . | 3 Zl 214 10 | 36 474
no B 26 | 354 | 14 49| G644
AL T T | 2
80 1 10 33 452 22 62 86,2
90 ] 4 13 | 38 56,2 217 75 | 1072
100 7Tﬁ o b 5 15 44 66,2
110 | s N 7 17 i 90 _15,2
120 ) | N
130 1
140 N
150
160
170
180

TABLE A LAIR  07/74



PROFONDEUR : 27 Metres

INTERVALLE  :  Th. 30 minues
DUREE 21 m IBm1 15m | 12m 9m é6m 3m TOTAL é6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR | REMONTEE
5 18 18
10 18 18
15 J 26 1 26
20 2 36 2 36
25 2 3,6 K| 4,6
30 5 6,6 9 10,6
40 12 13,6 25 26,6
50 73 18 22,4¥ _6 33 404
60 6 24 Ji4 11 50 624
70 8 33 42,4 1 I,B__ - 64 7873{4*
80 2| 12 40| 852 | 4 1 r 104,2
90 4 14 46 65,2 R
100 b 16 51 742
10 9 17 55 82,2
120
130
140
150
160
170
180

TABLE A LAIR  07/74
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PROFONDEUR : 27 Métres

INTERVALLE 1 h. 00 Minute
DUREE i?]m"le:lSm l?m;?m 6m | 3m toML | 6m 3m | oM
PLONGEE = AIR ‘ AIR | AIR | AIR = AIR | OXY  OXY [REMONTEE|  AIR | AIR IREMONTEE
. } § L
: : : |
5 | | 18 Y
10 i | | 8 T
e e | e =L . B S (R .
L 126 l 1T 26
w ] EERRET: AN
5 BT 128
IR N I A I~ - ' “
30 | 9106 19 20
B R N 4 |
40 L i1 1 | o2 36| 294
. o T e == JT,, =0 S L i*,‘f_ _— _%;# ,,,,, —
30 | 4 25 | 304 8 J' 53 | 624
e 1 3 - N - .‘._7__.__ —
60 | | | 703 414 | 14 68| 834
—— i b 1 | ]
70 | 1 42 544 22 | B3 | 1064
L ‘ 4 SR S A ]
80 ] sl e w2 | o w0 | 2
——- I R S R
w | | 5| 15| 54 152
o ] 1 T P P N
oo e e
| |
110 \ | * w
A — — s ‘ _L . B
w o | N
w0 L
— p——t—— et — ——rq
JA? .,_4]‘,_ S T l I _—
150 N
— 1 1 —‘ - = . - —L — — — — — —
160 | 1 1 |
N i
IJ,U,,,,,,, 1 | j_ N ‘
180 1 ‘ 3
I i 1 |
TABLE A LAIR  07/74



PROFONDEUR : 27 Métres

INTERVALLE 0h.45 v
DUREE E'llm 18m |5mi 12m1; 9m 6m /| 3 m T()TAL.’ 6mi 3m ‘l TOTAL
PLONGEE | AIR- | AIR AIR ‘ AlIR AIR OXY | OXY  REMONTEE AIR | AIR 1REMONTEE
| AR |
5 | { | 18 18
0 I 18 T
e S et - "
5 | 126 28
o e S J‘. - _ L R | b
0w L 458 910
%5 | 8 98 17| 186
0 | L 12 138 28 298
W L 2 o g | o4 41 524
0 . 5090 4 | 9 63| 734
60 ; | Bo38 414 | 17! 80| 98y
0 | 1| 12 ar e |25 96 | 1232
- | L , Lo
B0 O ERTI TR V¥, |
[ o o T T" o ! |
90 J 51 16 61 832 L
- e - _,;_4‘,,*,# - ===t
100 s ks 922 1
" | | | |
+ S —— —
120 | |
S I — 1 1
130 | |
10 | | L
[ — 7T
50| |
i
160
\ {
1 | |
W | |

TABLE A LAIR 07/74




PROFONDEUR : 27 Métres

INTERVALLE 0h.30 winwre

DUREE 21m 18m | 15m | 12 m 9m 6m 3m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AlIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 18 18
10 8 8
15 4| 56 B | 95
| 8| 96 18| 196
25 13 | 146 36 | 316
30 18 | 196 TR
40 3| 26 | 304 § | 58 | 654
50 6| 35 | 424 | 12| 18 | 914
80 10 | 45 | 564 | 21 | 94 | 1164
0 2| 13| 53| 632 | 21 |10 | 1402
80 4| 15 | 60 | 802

%0 ] 6 | 17| 66 | 902

100 -

10

120

130

140

150 .

160

170

180

TABLE A L'AIR 07/74




PROFONDEUR : 27 Meétres

INTERVALLE 0h 15 mies
DUREE 21 m 18m [ 15m | 12 m 9m 6m 3m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 1,8 18

10 4 56 10| 118
15 9 10,6 22 23,6
20 14 | 158 33 | 346
2 19 | 208 45 | 466
30 2 23 26,4 3 5% 594
40 5 33 394 9 14 84,4
50 N B | 43| 524 | n | 92 | 1104
60 I_Z | 52 | 654 25 | 108 | 1344
0 | 3| s 2 | |
80 1 | 5 16 65 ‘ 87,2 ’ . -
) | b ez | .
100 B 7 N
110 ‘ Sl
120 1 L
130 B B .
140

! L ) |
150 !
160 | f
10 | |
180 J i

TABLE A LAIR  07/74
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PROFONDEUR : 27 Métres

INTERVALLE 0h.00 wive
DUREE 21 m l8m" 15m1]2m‘ 9 m é6m 3m ‘ TOTAL 6m 3m ! TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR ‘ AIR | AIR OoxXy oxy ‘REMONTEE AIR AIR IREMONTEE
‘ I 1 1 i
5 | | 5 18 15 | 166
e b ] |
0 | | | 2 138 28 296
| 0] o L K Wo ] | W) B
15 \ T | 17 188 40 Mg
LT R SR L , I R L
20 { L I 24 2 51 | 544
| [ f . T | i
25 ! ‘ ! 3| 26 304 5 61 | 674
0| I 4 ! 3 w4 | o8 11 s0s
0w L [ TR TR
50 1 L 150 624 | 23 |05 | 1294
60 | I 13 51 | 142
8 - . — .
0 | B IR .
80 o o | B2 |
% e T 0a
100 | ‘
10 |
,+7 — — :
120 | R N
130 | I |
140 I |
- ! e —
150 | |
****** | —t i
160 | | |
- : b = —
| | ]
170 | | L . :7,Z#,, o
180 | | B |

TABLE A LAIR  07/74



PROFONDEUR : 3 0 Metres

67

INTERVALLE 8 h.00 minve
DUREE ’ 2lmi ]8mi 15m |12 m 9m ém 3 m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR | AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR | REMONTEE
5 | 20 2,0
10 f 2,0 2,0
15 2,0 20
20 128 2| 38
25 . 48 51 68
30 5 68 LRI
|
40 2|10 | 138 2| 18 | 218
| 1
| |
50 . — s ﬁﬁ% 20,6 1{177;_20_ g
60 | ! 8 | 20 | 296 15 | 30 | 488
10 el e e e e
o f i SRR b B LI SRS (A
80 | B 9 25 a4 |13 4 J 694
; —; i - ==
90 I ‘Fﬂ | 19 26 | S04 | 26 | 41| 784 |
00 | 2 s o sse | o3 4 L 884
10 | | 1128 60d |
i T Tt
2 | o 20 | 20 j 30 | 722
- | | B S N N |
130 J J’ “ " |
| | T ]
1 f ‘ | : f
T T N |
L S N - B
180 ! f j | |
. B ‘» : !
o ; | | 1 | |
180 | | ‘ ; ; ;
| 1 |

TABLE A LAIR 07/74



PROFONDEUR : 3 0 Métres

INTERVALLE 6 h.00 minwe
DUREE 21m 18m | 15m | 12 m 9m 6m Im TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 20 20
10 ) 20
L—T 20 20
By | S—| CE— ES— S o
0 | ~ 128 2 | 38
2 3 48 568
30 5 68 10| 118
40 2 | 10| 135 2 | 18| 216
50 | EERRL Caoe o | o s
60 g | 20 | 296 |15 | 31 | 476
I i
B R I I R L0 MR
80 s 9| 25 434 |20 | 4| 704
90 RN AR
100 ‘ ‘ 2|16 | 21 sea | o3| 50| 954
110 | Cs | st
120 B REIRR
[ — — 7<T_
130 | | o
140 | | o ]W
150 | -
160 ! |
| l T |
170 | | 1 | |
B | |
1 | |

TABLE A LAIR  07/74



PROFONDEUR : 3 0 Metres

INTERVALLE 4 h.00 winwe
mﬁ! 2A‘|:‘ 'Asll'!“ 'Asllm ‘:I:" 9Al';| gx"; gX"Y' Rmﬁ! :I:. :I': Rimﬁ
5 20 20
10 20 20
15 2.0 20
20 1128 2| a8
2 3| 48 5 68
20 5 68 10| 118
) 210 136 | 2| 18| 26
50 50 15 | 216 | 10| 25 | 368
60 8 | 22| 316 | 15 | 34 | 506
; LN}
0 AR ARV RARIENITS
80 B 1 | 26 | 44 f22 43| g |
90 0| 14| 21 524 |28 | 51| 9s
100 12| 16 | 29 | 584
10 17| 17| 3t ess
120 1| 22| 22| 3 | 822
130
140
150
160
170
180

TABLE A LAIR  07/74



PROFONDEUR : 3 0 Metres
INTERVALLE 3 h.00 minwe
DUREE | 21m | 18m | 15m | 12m | 9m 6m | 3m | TOWML 6m | 3m | TOAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR | AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
|
5 | | 20 o2
9 S (S N S i |
10 | L N 20 20
15| | 1 1] 28 2| 5
B N S A S S B I L .
20 | l 1 x 2 38 R
| i i — T
25 | | | L4 58 6 18
30 N R 1 i 12
: | | : ‘ B ) I | 7
[ S B
a0 z ! : 2| 10 | 136 31 18 | 228
. i,w 1 \ I SR BT Sl o [ B i
50 ‘ | ! 6 | 17 | 245 10 | 29 | 408
— 1 K
60 | ‘ ! ; 8| 24 336 15 | 36 | 528
e e B = .
o ; ‘ ) 5| 9 o4 | 394 |18 42| 664
| |
80 . ‘ 8| 12 . 484 25 | 52 | 864
f—————— e o = ——
90 | 1 | 10| 15 0 30 | 564 31 | 68 | 1104
. = = _‘ - T i B S o !77
100 | f2 | 17 81 6is
10 | 18] 18 39 164
L B PR BLLE S .
120 \ ! ;
S fj, —fh——t 7,‘ — _— = S S R —
130 \ | ‘ ‘ J. |
— T T T B D e R—
140 1 ] i | _,,V,"Lf,J,, 1 _jL__iA__“
150 | 1 ! ! ‘ i
— 1 — - A T —+
W | |
1 T T t S :
170 | : N R
m_ | | |

TABLE A LAIR 07/74



PROFONDEUR : 3 0 Métres

kel

INTERVALLE  : 2 h.00 minwe
DUREE 21 m 18m | 15m | 12 m 9m 6m 3m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR | REMONTEE
5 20 20
10 20 20
15 1] 28 2 | 38
2 2| 38 3| 48
25 4| 58 6| 78
30 | 7 88 12| 138
40 ; 2 1wk | 4 a1
50 B ‘ | 620 25 | 1 BT
60 | t| 8| 2 s | 15| 48| 654
0 | IR RS EAR] |9 |
80 o8| 14 ar 604 28 79| 1164 |
90 s e 0 |
100 15 | 17| 4 794
10 n || m 1‘__99,4
120 )
130 [
140
150 |
160
170
180

TABLE A LAIR  07/74
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PROFONDEUR : 3 0 Metres

INTERVALLE 1h.30 minves
DUREE 21 m 18m [ 15m | 12 m 9m 6m 3m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 20 20
T 20 20
15 128 2 | 38
Cow | AT 3 48
s ||| 5 68 B 98
30 g 108 18| 198
40 316 206 | 5 31 36
W B EREEAEE BAR AN
60 2| 9| 32| 4as |18 64 | 854
7 _ o | 12| o ses |25 | 79| 1114
B s m e | )
90 | 1] el ea
100 17| 17| 53 esa
10 |
120 o 1
130 | N
140
150
160 B
170
180 |

TABLE A LAIR 07/74



PROFONDEUR : 30 Metres

73

INTERVALLE Th.00 wine
DUREE 2T m 18m [ 15m | 12 m 9m 6m 3ml TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 B 20 20
10 i 20 | 20
15 - 128 2| 1 |
20 N |4 58 B 98
25 g 108 18 198
30 13 | 148 21 | 288
40 4 22 a6 | 8 41 568
50 e T3z 405 | 14| 66| 8IS
60 3| ar a0 ssa |23 ez r0gs
0 7 14”I 45 674 | 28 100 | 1394 |
80 9 |16 s 14 | 1
90 |1 s 904
100 i 1
110 o | e
120 e | 1
130 N
140 B |
150
160
170
180

TABLE A LAR  07/74



74

PROFONDEUR : 3 0 Metres
INTERVALLE 0 h.45 v
DUREE ! 'Zlm! 'lBrnI 15m | 12 m 9m 6m I3 m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE | AIR | AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
—
5| O A I R 20 20
0o | L 20
15 N | 2 38 4 58
20 | L 15 168
L | ‘ -
25 | , 12 138 26| 28
o L e e |1 39| 41
40 | 5 21 a6 | 9| 58 688
e vifi_  E—— +7, - ; -
50 ! L B a7 | 466 | 18 | 76 95
| LN , LAl
80 | 4 | ¢ 44{ 614 | 25 | 96 | 1264
L 1| s sz s L
B0 | w s w L
B ulll L L e
| |
BTN O T L 2 AT I A
100 | I |
110 - l N
120 |
! 1 R
\ !
130 L I S I I
140 1 J |
LU (S S IR S U R —
150 | | | |
i B ]
160 ‘
| h —
| o ! 1
mo |
———— == R E—
LI L | | L i

TABLE A LAIR 07/74



75

PROFONDEUR : 3 0 Meétres
INTERVALLE 0 h. 30 minures
DUREE | 21m] 18m 1I5m|12m 9 m bm‘ 3 m TOTAL é&m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 20 20
10 B 1| 28
15 6 18 13 | 148
20 1| 138 21 | 288
25 nl‘ 18,8 40 418
3 2 22 256 | 4| 50 558
40 | s s ass | o oT1 s3g
50 1] 10 a3 ssa | a2 o0 | 14
SN L T L | 30 | Ti44
60 501131 50 694 | 28 | 110 | 1444
A LN LN & |18 | s |
70 8| 16 57 824
-
i |
80 AL | B3 %4 ) -
90 19 | 19 8 L 1054
100 | | |
10 o .
S [ #_A - } ,7r sl SRS = —
120 | J ‘ ‘
1 _ 1 ! (1 S
10| 1 |
o ] |
— SRR N S N N S —
150 | } | l |
— ; N —
| ! o
l7l] ‘i % ; J |
o l L

TABLE A LAIR  07/74



78

PROFONDEUR : 3 0 Metres
INTERVALLE 0h. 15 minves
DUREE —{:lm 18m | 15m | 12 m 9 m 6m 3m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE | AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR | REMONTEE
5 20 20
10 | - g 78 14 | 158
15 | 12| 138 28 | 298
0 i 18 | 198 41 | 428
25 2 | 22 | 258 4 | 53 | 586
30 4 | 28 | 336 8 | 64 | 736
40 . 40 | 496 16 | 86 | 1036
50 R RTERT 654 25 | 105 | 1344
S R S— = ig! SEeey WEShaaey =
60 T | 14 55| T14
I T L
no| o 10| 17| 62 | 904
80 ¢ 6 | 17 | 65 1004
e S S ER (N S0 N
90 \
100 j
I I — ‘1_ ___:_‘ ———
10 ‘ \
A I B R N S—
120 ; {
. T o ‘L B — e ]
130 J‘ | | _ R )
140 1 . i
150 ‘
160
170
180
TABLE A LAIR  07/74



PROFONDEUR : 3 0 Métres

77

INTERVALLE  : 0 h.00 minwe
DUREE 21 m 18m‘15m 12 m 9 m 6m 3 m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
B B BERAN 18 | 198
10 15 32 | 338
15 L e g 1] 46 | 488
20 | N 325 298 5 58 | 646
25 5 30 | 366 9| 69 | 796
30 706 445 | 12 80 | 936
40 2| 10| 46 594 | 21 100 1244
50 6| s 53 ma | a1 mg | 1504
80 9|16 | B0 es
10 1| 17 66 974 L]
80 19 | 19| 70 | 1094 7
90
100
10
120 .
130
140
150
160
170
180

TABLE A LAIR  07/74



PROFONDEUR : 3 3 Métres
INTERVALLE : 8 h.00 miowe

DUREE 2im 18m | 15m | 12 m 9m 6m 3 m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AlR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 | 22 22
10 ] 22
15 1 i 130 2 40
20 l 3 8 4| 60
25 1 1 4| 68 1 8| 108

s I )
e 1 f 71 98 20 13 | 168
40 | ‘ 4 13 188 8 18 | 278
[ o ""77' I B
50 : 9 18 | 288 15 | 21 | 438
L N | . , ol L L L
60 , 6 9 | 20 | 366 16 | 36 | 596
n o ) B 1| 11 22 456 | 19 | 41 | 726 |
80 ‘ 14| 14| 25 | 54 21 | 41 | 836
90 3| 14| 15| 26 | 604 33 | 45 | 964
w o AR RERAR N
10 7| 23| 23| 28 824
A I (— ,,,,J',,A,Aik_ N
120 !
—- — e
130 | .
140 ]
150
160 B
170
180

TABLE A LAIR  07/74
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PROFONDEUR : 3 3 Metres
INTERVALLE  : 6 h. 00 winse
DUREE I21m[nzmvlsm‘lzmj9m Im | TOIAL 3m | TOTAL
PLONGEE | AIR | AIR | AIR | AIR | AIR OXY  REMONTEE AIR |REMONTEE
5 | 22 | 22
__'m' 4" Y 22
B 15 71i 30 ‘27__ 40
w | e } 350 4 60
25 4; 6,8 8 10,8
30 i 7 | 98 13 16,8
40 4 13 188 1 218
50 L | 19 ‘7_29,87 5 28 | _44_,!1‘
i BN RN REINN N
0 It 2 wsp | e 13
80 | 14 _2517 346 41 *fi(‘i,ﬁ |
90 3 14 26 L 604 52 | 1034
100 b 18 21 Lmi 1 ] K
110 1 23 28 LBZ} 1l ]
i i
120 l L | 1 |
130 | |
Mo ’ | I
150 | ; } |
! i |
= — ,
170 ! ’
180 | i :

TABLE A LAIR  07/74



PROFONDEUR : 3 3 Metres

INTERVALLE : 4 h.00 wine
DUREE 21m 18m [ 15m |12 m 9m 6m 3m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 22 22
10 1 2,2 22
15 1 30 2 40
o 3| 50 4 B
25 e 1 4 68 1 8 10,8
30 1 B 108 2 | 14 17,8
40 4 13 18,8 8| 20 29,8
50 9 20 308 16 | 30 478
60 1 9 22 396 16 | 39 63,6
0 1] 1| 23| ase | 22| 42 | 766
80 1 14 14 26 564 30 | 52 984
90 4 14 17 30 664 35 | 67 | 1214
100 6| 19| 19| 31| 764
10 1] 5| 5| | s
120
130
140
150
160
170
180

TABLE A LAR  07/74




PROFONDEUR : 33 Metres
INTERVALLE : 3h.0 0 Minute

DUREE l21m 18mil$m 12m | 9m 6m I3 m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 22 22
10 1 1 30
15 2| 40 35|
20 3| 50 5 70
25 1 4 68 1] 9 118
30 1 8 108 2| 14| 178
40 5 14 208 g u L 348
50 1| 9] 22 336 16 | 34 | 526
60 Tl 9 2 418 16 | 41 | 656
70 M| 12 24| 486 | 25 | 52 | 898
80 1 1 | 15| 29 | 604 21| 1194

90 4 | 15 | 17| 31| 744
00 | 6 | 20| 20 | 40 | 894

110 )
120 N
130
140
_—
150
160
170
180

TABLE A LAIR 07/74



PROFONDEUR : 33 Meétres

INTERVALLE 2 h. 00 minwre
DUREE ; 2]ml 'IBm‘ lSm‘l'lm‘ 9m 6m 3m TOTAL 6m‘ 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE' AIR ! AlIR i AlIR | AIR i AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIRJ AIR |REMONTEE
5 } | | | : Y, | 22
| ;7{7 I | Y
#T e i BN S R - :
s 31 50
zuﬁf o 1 4j 0 6 8
K o s 1] o138
L B 7;””! s e | 2 | 18 g |
K o | 5717 woup | KRR
s | i 2| o9 2 366 |16 42| 61
60 | [ EEERTEE: ass | o2 62| 928
B A S e e s 4
mo o |w e e | g
o T B 17: LU .
90 R TR TR
o | T 6| u | a9 | e
10 10 L
120 | | B (
130 | ]
w0 B
150 |
160
170
180

TABLE A LAR  07/74
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PROFONDEUR : 3 3 Metres
INTERVALLE 1 h. 30 minures
DUREE 21 m 18m [ 15m | 12 m 9m 6m 3m’ TOTAL 6m[ 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OoXxYy | OXYy iREMONTEE AIR AIR | REMONTEE
|
5 | 22 | 2,2
10 T 1] 30
5 24 35
20 5010 8| 100
25 17 98 1115 178
30 112 148 2 25 | 288
40 | 621 288 | 11 38| 508
50 B SN N R R IR
60 | AR e w1 g
0 | 12| 15 41 696 | 31 96 | 1406
[ ——f— i :
80 | RERREN AN i
| L
90 | 4 LG 21 | 53 | 1004
C T
- | - L B B
110 | | j i ;
‘ H —f—— .r. e —
120 | i | ! ‘
—— e
130 | | y |
| é | * T T
40 | f ‘ \ ‘ |
150 | } | o .
T T AN [ S B
160 | : | | | | ‘
| 1 T T I
170 | j | | | |
‘ ! T 1 [ 1 B
LU | | |

TABLE A LAR  07/74



PROFONDEUR : 33 Metres
INTERVALLE  : Th.00 minve

DUREE 2T m i8m | 15m |12 m 9 m 6m 3m TOTAL é6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR | REMONTEE
5 22 22
10 1| 30 3
15 2| 4 3| 5
20 B 71 90 15 | 170
25 1| 138 1] 25 | 218
30 2| 16| 198 4| 36 | 418
40 7| 28| 368 | 13| 58 | 728
50 e | 10 31 525 | 22| 77| 1048
60 9| 14| 42| 666 | 28 [101 | 1396
0 1| 17| 50 | 816

80 3| 18| 18| 57| 974

90 50 23| 23 | 62 | 1144

100

10

120 1

130

140

150

160

170

180

TABLE A LAIR  07/74




85

PROFONDEUR : 3 3 Métres
INTERVALLE : 0 h.45 mine

DUREE 21m 18m | 15m | 12 m 9m 6m 3 m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 22 22
10 T 1] 30
15 s g | 11,0
20 10| 120 21 | 230
25 1015 178 | 1| 36| 388
30 4 21 28 | 6 | 47| 548
40 8 a4 | 438 | 15| 68 | 848
50 6| 11| 39 526 | 23 | ez | 1226
60 10| 15 48 746 | 30 | 114 | 1556

70 1| 17 56| 88g

B0 31 20| 20| 61 | 1054 B
90

100

10

120 |
130

140

150 '
160

170 f

180 '

TABLE A LAIR 07/74




PROFONDEUR : 33 Metres

INTERVALLE 0h30 v
DUREE 21m IBmYISmIIZm 9 m 6m | 3m TOTAL 6m 3m! TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR ’ AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR :REMONTEE
T T
5 - | . 22 Y
0| 1 i 3 50 510
R ,‘i,_ S —— _¢~ ;,t
15 | g ’ 10 20 | 220
N N T L ¢
20 | 15 | 17,0 35 | 310
| o opsm}
25 | 4 22 248 4 | 41 | 528
—t— . ‘ !
3 ] 5 21 a8 | 9 58 6B
T : ] ! 1 f
- a - | l BARAR l 506 | 19 83 T' 1045
50 | , | ‘ 7| 13 46 675 | 26 106 1406
L | ; SR ) |
60 ! ' ; 1] 16 54 828 !
”70_4_ T T i | 1 Ti;ni. ;\;44‘71_
_— S R (N S S _i,_ o f”*l‘—‘ . __Tf ]
80 ¢ 2| 22 85 1144
90 ‘
,,,,, . SE E S
100 N
10 |
120 3
lﬂﬂ* J . l
140 | L
150 |
160 | |
[
10 ] |
| \
180 j i

TABLE A LAR  07/74



PROFONDEUR : 33 Meétres

87

INTERVALLE 0 h. 15 minvres
DUREE 2lm;18m:15m 12m | 9m 6m'3m‘ TOTAL 6m| 3m | TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR | AIR AIR OXY | OXY REMONTEE AIR AIR | REMONTEE
5 2| 4D 3 50
10 UJ”'" 19 | 210
15 15 ‘L 170 34| 36
20 2 u 3| 43 538
25 @ 50 27| 338 B 62 18
! [ T
30 | 73 a8 |12 15 88
n 4| 10| 4a . ss6 | o2 | 97 | 1
50 | | 9 | 14 51 756 | 29 118 | 1586
I | I | N i I o ]
60 | | 17 58 ags |
I SHTLLS L . —
7 2 19| 19 64 1054 L
LS L . -
80 R R R L
[ 1 ] - { [ ]
" IS N T N N S
| | |
]UU l ‘\ J‘* | 1
10 | | I
i 1 i - —
120 i | |
‘ | a f 7 [ D
130 | ; J |
i ! | |
140 l | L 1
150 | L
i N )
it | L
170 | f |
! i
180 | |

TABLE A LAR  07/74



PROFONDEUR : 3 3 Metres
INTERVALLE 0h00 v
DUREE l 21 m 18m 1 15 m ‘ 12 m 9 m 6m ’ Im ! TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEEI AIR AIR i AIR ‘, AIR AIR OXY | OXY l\REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
| 1 | I
5 [ 9 110 20 | 220
I B I S !

0 | L | 16 | 180 31 | 390
5 | | 2| 22| 258 4| 51 | 568
F,_ B S Y— | I — — . - — - . j R
n | I 528 a8 | 9| 64 T4
‘ ‘ | g
R . i | 7% e oy 7T 9
30 ‘f”’ Lt 9 42| 536 | o1s | 89 1098

% \ . [ !
0 | ! 712 | 48 | 686 | 25 [112 | 1458
e _4___v — [ L
50 | | 1| 15 | 56 836
R | b . o
60 | BRI
]’ T
70 ‘ 21 | 21 | 88 | 1154
B " R
80 |
50 ‘
100
10
120 -
130
140
150
160
170
180

TABLE A LAIR  07/74



PROFONDEUR : 36 Métres
INTERVALLE  : 8 h.00 minuse

DUREE 21 m 18m [ 15m | 12m | 9m 6m | 3m TOTAL 6m| 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR | REMONTEE
5 24 24
10 24 24
15 B R 3 5
2 I AR
25 2| 6 00 | 2| 12| 18
3 3 1 1sp | 4| 16| 220
a0 t] 7 ese | o0 | ase
50 6| 9| 1| 348 | 16| 52| 558
60 | 12 20 4sp | 16| 41 | 708
0 | ¢ [ 22 53 | 26 | 41| 856
B 7w |16 25 63 | 93| 45 1005

90 ] | 18| 2 736
100 | o | % | 2| 8

110

120 1
130

140

150

160

170

80 |

TABLE A LAIR  07/74



20

PROFONDEUR : 36 Metres

INTERVALLE 6h.00 e

DUREE !21"“' 18m ]Sm“2m‘ 9 m 6m I m TOTAL 6mi 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE ‘\ AIR | AIR ‘ AIR AIR 1 AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE

5 T [ o L L
LN o o
RE 7J i 1 2, 42 3 52

m | I A
. BEANCINTIY I 2 g
F,,ﬁ“,lf | % e ] % 10 15 4 IB! 220
N L | Iﬁl 28 | 13 21! 368
R ol D6 9 19 g | t6| 33| 568
e 7‘ ) ‘ijZV BEARIET BT

10 RN R AT

80 | 1L|4 16 25 636 | 33 | 52 1076

80 10 19 | 19 26| 758

100 12 25 | 25| 21| 908

10 L B

120 RN

130 |

140 i

150

160

170

180

TABLE A LAR 07/74
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PROFONDEUR : 36 Metres
INTERVALLE  : 4h.00 minve

A R - PR
5 | 24 24
10 2 | 2
» AR R

o TEEEET BRI
25 20 1 e | o2 12| s
30 310 o | o4 1m0 2
40 IR 13_5_@ 408
0 A IR RO
60 IREAREIAR B
7 o4 e s | as ] s e |
80 714 | 17| 29 | 686 | 35 67| 1245
90 10 20 | 21 31| 4 L]
100 12 26 | 26| 36 | 1016
10

| B

10

140

150

160
170

180

TABLE A LAIR  07/74



92

PROFONDEUR : 36 Métres

INTERVALLE  : 3h.00 wowe
DUREE 21m 18m 15m|12m 9m 6m 3 m TOTAL ém 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
B B 24 24
_I[l - 1 32 2 4,2
¥715ﬁ 3 52 <4 6,2
20 o4 w2 6 100
25 L 2 8 120 2 13 17,0
30 | 3| 11 160 4 18 | 24,0
I ﬂ 1 1 19 288 13 | 29 44,8
50 LT ] s 22 398 f 16| 39| 638
60 - 13 13 24 518 22 | 49 85,8
10 41 13 | 15 28| 615 | 31 | 69 | 118,6 |
80 1 16 17 36 116
90 10 22 22 40 95,6
LU . B I R R
10
120 B e
130
140 .
150
160 K
170 | |
180

TABLE A LAIR  07/74
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PROFONDEUR : 36 Meétres
INTERVALLE : 2 h.00 minve

DUREE 21m 18m ; 15m | 12m 9m ém 3 m TOTAL é6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 24 24
—ll] | 1 32 2 4,2
15 3 52 4 62
L ) Lt s 20 11 1p
2% zﬂ_sj o | 2 14| s
2 | s o | 5| ol an
40 BERIEIET] B
B ERER] % | s28 | 18 56 83
60 a3 | s a0 s | o2r | 7s | 1i7s
L 4] 14 | 17| 40 TBE | 34| 94 | 1476 |
B0 B 19 | 19 45 928
) w2 | 2es| sl el |
100
10
120
130
140
150
160
170
180

TABLE A LAR  07/74



94

PROFONDEUR : 36 Métres
INTERVALLE  : 1 h.3 0 mines

DUREE 21m | 18m | 15m [ 12m | 9m 6m | 3 m TOTAL 6m| 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE | AIR | AIR | AIR | AIR | AIR | OXY | OXY REMONTEEf AIR | AIR |REMONTEE
5 ‘ % 24
N S BN -
10| | | 32 2 4,2
A S | S S S |
15 ‘ |3 52 4 6,2
SRS . . S =
20 | ‘ 1 b 90 20 9 13,0
—— = 1 ,A‘L S e T |y
28 i 210 140 2 22 260
L | N . - |
30 | | | 4116 220 6 29 37,0
\ 1
40 1 8| 25 358 15| 50 67,8
e
L R R . ‘ 8 )10 30 S08 ) 22 71| 1038
60 - J 14 | 14| 37 668 § 29| 92 1368
0 5 15 [ 17| 41| 855
- : o
80 8 22 | 22 | 52| 1058
90 B B N
100
110 |

—
~S
=

S S N

140
150
160
170
180

TABLE A LAIR  07/74



95

PROFONDEUR : 36 Metres
INTERVALLE : Th.00 miwe

DUREE ! 2lm[ le‘ ISmJI'Zm 9m 6m! 3m‘] TOTAL 6m‘; 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE | AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR oxy | OXY REMONTEE AIR | AIR |REMONTEE
| \ T
- b] ] l ] 24 - 24
10 I Y 2 42
] T I [~ [ - L
BN S S S N N f L I — ! 32
o B AR AN
25 I ;15.7_1 U R
0 | s 21 ap| 9 45 s
40 I gj K i Bl | 69 908 |
0o B 13 38 e8| 26 | 93| 108
80 2 71»4777715;_4& Lo | |
7 6 18| 18 56 9% | )
80 s ul|ou s 1208
90 I |
100 1 11 ]
110 N
120 1T 1 1T
130 B
140
150 I
160
70
180 [

TABLE A LAIR  07/74



PROFONDEUR : 36 Metres

INTERVALLE 0h45 v
PL%,NR(E;EEE lABII;“ l:l: gx"; RE:AOOTGLTEE ZI’: Rmﬁ
5 24 24
10 | N 32 2 4?2
15 ) 8 15 172
20 N - 1 150 29 330
25 | 3 250 43 51,0
30 | b 350 | 56 69,0
40 g 518 81 1078
50 N 14 698 07 | 1478
60 17 906
70 20 1076 B
80 B | 2 1288 B
" |
100 )
110 B
120
130
140
150
160
170
180

TABLE A LAIR  07/74




PROFONDEUR : 36 Metres

97

INTERVALLE 0 h. 30 minvses

DUREE 21 m 18m [ 15m | 12 m 9m 6m 3 m TOTAL é6m 3m TOTAL

PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 24 24
10 5 12 9 1,2
15 12 142 21 29,2
20 1| 18 a0y 2| 42 460
25 5 25 320 9 54 65,0
30 7 32 410 13 69 84,0
40 7 11 40 598 23 95 126,8
50 12 15 | 49 178 31 | 120 1648
60 4 15 17 59 9656
10 B RAREEL
80 ]
90
100
110
120 |
130
140
150
160
170
180

TABLE A LAR  07/74



98

PROFONDEUR : 36 Metres

INTERVALLE 0h. 15 minvres
DUREE | 21m | 18m | 15m 12m| 9m | 6m | 3m| T0M | 6m| 3m | Toml
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR ' AIR ’ AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR \ AIR |REMONTEE
5 1 - 3 52 LY
RN A ‘ R
15 ] IRt w0 14w
ﬁzu:r | 7 [ 4‘24”30,0 755 64
2 3 | 321 w1 840
KL AA;i (f 9 a9 ss| s s 13
40 | ! 8| 12 45| EIB| 26 108 M58
w0 ERE 1715 s s
60 s 18 18 63 1036 |
| ’ B 24|24 69| mp| B
I I SR S o |
I T R S | B
L L o
10 B |
120 | 1 B
nl L
140 % B o
150 } . N
w [ ‘} |
i | R R
180 ' | 1

TABLE A LAIR  07/74



PROFONDEUR : 36 Metres

99

INTERVALLE 0h.00 minwe
DUREE 21m 18m‘ 15m|12m 9m 6m 3m ' TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR | AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY w[REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
f —
5 0122 23| 252
10 P wp ] o] 4 45t
15 42 J ST I AT 66,0
20 AR R R
|
25 2|8 |L 39 | so8 | 16| 86 | 1058
30 . 6 10 42 598 | 21 98 | 1268
: i i
40 o woose e | e
50 1 !_ KRR RIEN] 966
60 120 | 20 | 68| 166 |
10 B BT |
[ T - - 1
B0 ‘ | |
| : pr—je— 5 -
90 | L
1
100 1 |
. i ! . [ |
110 | 1 |
120 | I
S S S
130 | L
140 | L
150 L |
160 B |
1m0 J !
) ]
180 | ! |

TABLE A LAIR  07/74
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PROFONDEUR : 39 Meétres

INTERVALLE 8h.00 v
DUREE 21 m 18m 1I5m|12m 9m 6m 3m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 26 26

10 1 34 2 44
15 3 54 4 64
20 | 1 5 82 2 7 11,2
25 3 9 142 4 14 20,2
30 4 13 19,2 7 18 212
40 J 9 16 30,0 16 | 25 460
| BERARAR 440 1 16 | 38 680
60 i 5ﬂ 13 13 20 52,8 20 | 4 83,8
70 | B 9 li 15 22 61,8 7 n |4 978
80 i 12 18 18 25 13,6 35 | 55 1226
90 4 12 25 7 725 26 | ﬁ* | ]
100
110
120
130
140
150
160
170 |
180

TABLE A LAR  07/74



PROFONDEUR : 39Metres

101

INTERVALLE  : 6h.00 wine

DUREE 21 m 18m | 15m | 12 m 9m 6m 3m TOTAL é6m 3m TOTAL

PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
k) 26 26
0 1 34 2 44
15 I 3 54 4 64
20 - [ B 1] 5 Ry 2| 7 112
25 3 9 142 4 14 202
30 4 13 19,2 1 18 212
40 K] 9 16 300_ 16 | 27 480
50 12 12 19 . {5,0_ 16 | 39 69,0
60 5 13 13 1 20 52,8 4| 4 848
70 9 14 16 22 62,8 JZ 49 1058
80 1 12 19 19 25 77,6___ 35 | 61 1286
90 4 12 26 26 26 95,6
100
10 !

: i

120
130
140
150
160
170
180

TABLE A LAIR  07/74



i02

PROFONDEUR : 39 Metres

INTERVALLE 4h.00 v
DUREE 21m 18m | 15m | 12 m 9m 6m 3m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AlR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 26 26
10 1 34 2 44
15 3 34 4 64
B ﬂﬁ_ 1 5 8,2 2 1 11,20
2 3| 9| w2 | 4| 15| 22
30 4§ 13 18,2 8| 18 28,20 |
40 _ 4 9 17 32,0 16 | 30 52,00
50 12 12 20 46,0 . 16 | 41 71,00
60 5 13 13| 22 548 26 | 48 93,80
70 9 14 17 28 69,8 34 | 63 | 121,80
80 1 12 | 20 20 3t 85,6
90 4 12 | 21 27| 36 | 1076
100
10
120
130
140
150
160
170
180

TABLE A LAR  07/74




PROFONDEUR : 39 Metres

INTERVALLE  :  3h.00 minwe
DUREE | 21m | 18m |15m|12m| 9m | 6m|3m| TOAL | 6m| 3m | TOA
PLONGEE | AIR | AIR | AIR | AIR | AIR | OXY | OXY |REMONTEE] AIR | AIR |REMONTEE
5 26 26
——IH e M 3 54
15 1] 3 2| 1] @ 12
20 2 5 §2 3 8 132
25 J 9 142 4 | 16 222
30 4 | 13 19,2 8| 21 31,2
40 4 9 | 13 J40 § 16 | 34 560
50 12 12| 22 480 § 19 | 43 760
60 ] 14 14 | 24 588 ) 28 | 63 Ill,ﬂ>
10 10 4| 17 3 798§ 35 | 86 1468
80 1 12 22 | 22 | 40 98,6
90 4 12 29 29 | 43 118,6
100
110
120
130
140
150
160
170
180

TABLE A LAIR  07/74




104

PROFONDEUR : 39 Métres

INTERVALLE  : 2 h.00 mine

FII:::E 2:.: 'A.l:‘ I:'lm ‘:I:. :;: ;x"; gx': m& :l:‘ :l': ﬁa
5 26 26
10 2| 4 3| 54
15 t s szt | o4l 12
20 2 6 10,2 3 10 15,2
25 3| 10 15,2 4 | 20 26,2
20 5|16 | 232 | 10| 28| an2
40 5 9 | 22 38,0 16 4 66,0
50 13 13 | 25 53,0 23 68 | 106,0
60 6| 14 16 | 38 75,8 32 | 90 | 1438
0 10 | 18 18 | 45 92,8
80 2 12 | 23 25 | 50 | 1158
30
100
110
120
130
140
150
160
170
180

TABLE A LAIR  07/74




PROFONDEUR : 39 Metres

105

INTERVALLE Th.30 v
DUREE 21m 18m [ 15m | 12 m 9m ém Im TOTAL é&m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 26 26
10 2 44 3 54
15 1] 3 g2 | 1| 4 72
20 2 R 112 K] 15 20,2
25 3 | 192 5| 26| 332
30 6|19 | 22 ) 11| 32| 452
40 ] 9 26 430 17 61 860
50 1 | 14| 32| 620 26 | 83 | 1250
60 ] 14 17 45 83,8 34 | 12 1678
70 10 21 21 51 1048
80 2 12 27 27 60 129,6
90
100
110
120
130
140
150
160
170
180

TABLE A LAIR  07/74




PROFONDEUR : 39 Metres

INTERVALLE 1h.00 minue
DUREE 21 m 18mI 1I5m|12m 9@ ém 3Im TOTAL ém 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 26 26
10 2 S 54 |
15 1 5 8,2 1 12 15,2
20 2012 12| 3 25| 302
25 4 18 24,2 8 39 49,2
30 1 26 35,2 14 53 69,2
40 8 10 34 54,0 22 78 110,0
30 B 2 14 15 42 74,8; 3t | 108 156,8
60 7 17 17 53 95,8
70 11 24 24 b1 IZI,B
80 B
90 B _:
|
110
120 B
130
140
150
160
170
180

TABLE A LAIR  07/74



PROFONDEUR : 39 Métres

107

INTERVALLE 0h.45 v
DUREE | 21m | 18m |15m 12m | 9m | 6m 3m| Toa | 6m| 3m | 1O
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 | 26 26
10 2 44 S
15 N REEY) IR Y,
20 2 16wz | 3w a2
. o ot |
25 5 a2 | 0] s | 622
30 1| 8 s a0 15 64 82
— i ; I
0 | 0 [ 11 ] 36 590 | 24 93 129
— A‘L _— . |
| | |
5 I{ﬁ o 8 M ie 48 828 ) 52 (122 | 1728
0 j_ B 19 | 19 58 | 1058
e S I AL LN LR . .
10 120 25 | 25 | 66 | 1298
———— I — a—— — i — ]
80 ! |
b= ‘L o ‘—’,,, | % I B DO
90 ‘ ! !
S }Ff "J,,i,_, ,1\,,, f S B
100 } ; } |
o N N S A i o I
110 | |
1 N _ }., —— — x — SR B
120 L ; N I 0 1 |
130 | |
| - |
140 | |
LA I E— *,J‘ﬁ r -
150 | L
I !
160 | ‘ ‘
— ’ i {
170 | g :
180 |

TABLE A LAIR  07/74
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PROFONDEUR : 39 Métres

INTERVALLE : Oh. 30 v
DUREE 21m 18m | 15m|[12m | 9m é6m | 3 m TOTAL é6m| 3Im mlv
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE] AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 26 26
0 6| 84 1| 164
15 1w 2| 1] 8] %62
20 ¢ 22| 2] 6| 48| 562
25 13| a2 | 3] 2| m2
30 3| 8|5 | wp ] 17| 19 1010
4“0 1| 13 43| ss0 | 21| 107 | 1470
50 e | s up
60 9 | 21| 21|62 | 114p
) t L1z | o2r | 2r| 10| 1306
B0
%0
100
110
120
130
140
150
160
170
180

TABLE A LAIR  07/74




PROFONDEUR : 39 Métres

109

INTERVALLE : Oh.15 mine
mowoe | aim | wn | | o | e | oxr | oxv [eevonner| e | Aim |remontes
5 4 64 9| 114
10 12 144 29 | 314
15 2 20 242 4| 46 52,2
20 6| 28 | 362 | 11| 62| 752
25 1 8 36 47,0 15 79 97,0
30 6 10 39 57,0 21 93 122,0
40 13 14 48 71,0 30 | 121 166,0
50 ] 16 17 60 100,8
60 10 23 23 67 124,8
70
80
90
100
110
120
130
140
150
160
170
180

TABLE A LAIR  07/74



110

PROFONDEUR : 39 Metres

INTERVALLE 0 h. 00 minwe
DUREE 21m 18m | 15m | 12m | 9 m é6m 3m I TOTAL 6m| 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXy | OXYy [REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
|
5 1 134 2% | 284
10 2 ii 23,2 3 46 512
15 ;| zw 32 | 10 62 742
I —1
2 1 8| 36 470 | 15| 78| 950
2 |6 9| 39 560 | 19| 93 1200
[ o | ‘
30 D10 | 1) 43 s60 | 24 07 1430
40 3 14 | 16 54 | 883 |
| T
50 B 18 | 18|65 10|
80 12025 | 25| 71 1348 T |
BB LA I -
70 i ‘. “ i l
+ | — - —
Bﬂ | | ,|, - ]
90 !
_v_,__“}v B e
100 1o
110 | |
. - E.VVﬁl_.v ——— {
o N T
130 | \
! | o
| |
| M0 | S S I S —
150 L ]
T T
160 | ‘, ‘ i |
m | . J
) | SIS S N N R
| L |

TABLE A LAIR  07/74



11

PROFONDEUR : 42 Metres
INTERVALLE 8 h.00 minvee
‘DUREE 21m 18m [ 15m | 12 m 9m 6bm 3m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY PREMONTEE AIR AIR | REMONTEE
5 28 28
10 3 56 4 6,6
5 | 2 3| 14 2| 4 84
20 20 6| 104 30 11| 164
P R B B e S B ey
25 , 1 301 112 50 11| 252
30 2| 6. 13 2] 10 18| 322
40 8| 916 352 16 30 562
EN 31418 50 |17 4 110
50 10 14| 14 21 610 ] 29| 41 960
no 12 a5 a7 23 mg | 36 511188
80 6 | 12 24 | 24 25 | 928
I [ N
90 9 | 12 | 3t | 31 31 1158
ST a}_. L : !
L . ! E
1o |
120 | f
. | | I
130 ; 1
B |
140 ;
T __T'
150 |
160 ,
11 o
[ 1
180 1 :

TABLE A LAR 07/74



12z

PROFONDEUR : 42 Métres
INTERVALLE : O6h ﬁ 0 minute

DUREE 21 m 18m [ 15m|[12m | 9m ém Im TOTAL é6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AlIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 28 28
10 3 56 4 66
15 2| 3 Wl 2| 4 B4
2 2| 8| w4l 31| 164
25 tl o8| o s | 2s2
30 2| 6| 13| 22] 10 18| 322
40 8| 9| 16| 2| 16| a1 | 572
50 e | w1 sao) e e | 790
80 0 4| w2t eof 29| 43| 98
70 3 12 ) 1w 25| gl 96 | 58| 1268
B0 6| 12| 25| 25 25| 48
90 g | 13| At | 3| 3| 18
100
110
120
130
140
150
160
170
180

TABLE A LAIR  07/74




PROFONDEUR : 42 Métres

13

INTERVALLE  : & h.00 winus

DUREE " | 21m | 18m [ 15m|12m | 9m | 6m| 3m | TO0IA 6m| 3m | TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR-| AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AlR IEMONIE
5 28 2,8
10 3 56 4 6,6
15 2| 3 14 2| 4 8,4
20 2| 6| 104 3l 11| 164
25 1 3| 1| 12 50 11| 252
30 2| 6| 14| 242§ 1] 20| 352
40 9| 9| 17| 32| 16| 35| 622
50 4 | 14| 14| 20| 540 | 21| 41 | 820
60 10 | 14 ) 15| 25| 660 | 31| 55 | 120
0 3 | 12| 18| 18| 30 | 828 | 36| 81 | 1518
B0 7012 | 26 | 26 35 | rore

90

100

10

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

TABLE A LAIR  07/74



114

PROFONDEUR : 42 Metres

INTERVALLE 3 h.00 wine
DUREE 21m 18m | 15m | 12m | 9 m 6m| 3m TOTAL é6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 28 28
10 3 55 4 6,6
15 2| 3 14 2| 4 84
20 2] 1 114 312 114
25 f 31 e 5017 | 252
| 2| 15|
30 2 6| 14 242 | 11 25 | 402
40 9 9 19 392 | 16 38 | 8652
I 38 | 652 |
80 1 4| 14 | 14 22| 560 | 24 | 51 950 |
60 10 14 | 18] ar | 730 33 17| 1360
70 3012 21 ] 21 38 ep Y |
80 1 l 12 28 | 28| 43 1138
90 | I
JCLIN N N N N N B 1
110 N I 0
120 B I
130 ) \(
140 o |
T,, 1| - ) ,*,,
150 » | |
] 1 I
160 \ a |
170 | L
180 \ |

TABLE A LAIR  07/74
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PROFONDEUR : 4 2 Métres
INTERVALLE  : 2h.00 mine

oo | S o | | o [ ] ] ] 2
5 B 2 28
10 | | ) 3 56 ' 66
15 Lol 2 os wl 2| 4 84
0 ;__ 2 8 18] 3| 1 194
25_J| L_ BRI Y R R EEY.
30 L 2 I AR a2 | 12 32 482
40 | w0 22 a2 1| 55| ea2
50 50 | w2 e 28 | 80| 1290
LR o5 | oar | s | sso| 35 w05 | 1ssp
o 312 | | 128 5
B0 o |
o | |
o | L
BRI0 - | L
m o o |
1 | T o
RN | 1
50 | | 1 |
160 | |
BRL I |
180 , | I

TABLE A LAIR  07/74
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PROFONDEUR : 42 Metres

INTERVALLE Th. 30 minves
DUREE | 21m | 18m | 15m|12m| 9m | 6m 3m | TOWAL 6m| 3m | TOAL
H.ONGEE[ AIR AiR AIR | AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5| | 24 28
_ | | . 1 &
0 ) | 3 58 4 6E
15 | 2 4| 84 20 1 118
20 | 2| 10 ua | 3 264
SRR — _7,4'__ I | E— — ‘ I %
2 | tf ap i w2 ] sl a2
s 1 -
0 | 2| 8| 2 a2 | 14 4 582
I S S | 582
W | e sz |z 1042
I S R RS I RN REIN I
60 AR R
| |
(] 4 12| 28 | 28| 57 | 1268 L
- | S
; ! ’ N
90 e
j ] —
m T o
1o L |
] 1 B I = =€
120 | B
4 T+
130 ‘ i | I
140 L
| =1 — ,,‘; S — N S
150 L I B
160 ] |
| | |
mn_| I |
— T — 1
W | L L |

TABLE A LAIR  07/74



17

PROFONDEUR : 42 Metres
INTERVALLE : 1h.00 minve

DUREE 21m 18m | 15m |12 m 9m 6m 3m TOTAL é6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 28 28
10 3| 56 4] 68
15 2| 8| 124 2} 11| s
2 20 15| 194 | 4| 32| 384
25 1 6| 23| a2 | 11| 41 12
30 3 B| 29 | 422 ] 15 | 62| 822
40 13 | 13| 34| 62,2 |25 | 91| 131,2
50 1 14 | 1r | 51| s10 | 35 [ 124 | 1820
60 1202 | 2] 58 nae

10 5 | 12 | 28 | 28| 67 | 141,8

80

90

100

10

120 |

130

140

150

160

170

180

TABLE A LAIR  07/74



118

PROFONDEUR : 4 2 Métres

INTERVALLE = 0h.45 winue:
DUREE 21m 18m | 15m | 12m | 9m 6m | 3m TOTAL ém | 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE} AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 28 28
10 4 B B 105
15 2 n | | o2 5| 24
2 a1 osa| 1| a2 514
25 v 1 e w2 ol s | e
30 5| 8|32 w2| w13 %2
4 | 14| 99| 62| 28 w5 14e2 |
50 B 15| 17 85 | a7 L
60 1] 1 23| 23 63| rm| o
10 L N
B 7 .
30 _ |
100
10
120 | L
130 | | o
180 | e
150 L] T
160 | ||
110 | B _
w o -

TABLE A LAIR 07/74



PROFONDEUR : 42 Métres

19

INTERVALLE 0h. 30 minure:

H%NGME 2Alllrl" 1:!: ':";ﬂ ‘:I: 3\:: (6))("; gx"\‘r REmI'EE :I:‘ il'; RE:I’\%T:TE
5 28 28
10 8 106 19 21,6
15 2 16 204 2 39 434
20 5 25 324 10 53 654
25 1 9| 34 46,2 15 | 71 89,2
30 1 10 36 55,2 21 87 17,2
40 2 14 15 | 46 790 ) 30 | 119 167,0
50 9 17 17 | 60 105,0
60 2 12 25 25 | 67 1328
70
80
90
100
110
120
130
140
150
160
170
180

TABLE A LAIR  07/74
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PROFONDEUR : 42 Meétres

INTERVALLE : O0h. 15 miwes
DUREE 21m 18m 15m|12m 9m 6m 3m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR | REMONTEE
5 4 1,6 12 146
10 14 16,6 33 35,6
15 4 23 29,4 1 51 60,4
20 8 32 42,4 14 6; 85,4
25 5 9 37 53,2 18 87 | 12,2
30 10 11 40 63,2 24 | 102 | 138,2
40 5 14 16 55 92,0 § 33 | 133 | 187,0
50 11 19 19 65 116,0
60 3 12 28 28 I3 143,8 B
70
80
90
100
110
120
130
140
150
160
170 )
180 N

TABLE A LAIR  07/74




PROFONDEUR : 4 2 Metres

1

INTERVALLE 0h.00 v
monaee | ik | i | An | i | am | one | ony lrovon] om | A e
5 12 14,6 29 316
10 3 21 264 5 50 574
15 1 Kl 404 13 67 824
20 4| 8| 3| s12] 16| 85 | 1072
25 9 10 40 61,2 22 | 101 1342
30 13 13 45 732 ) 21 | 116 158,2
40 1 14 17 b1 101,0
50 1 12 22 22 | 68 126,8
60 5 12 29 29 16 1528
70
80
90
lllll_
110
120
130
140
150
160
170
180

TABLE A LAIR  07/74
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PROFONDEUR : 4 5Meétres

INTERVALLE 8 h. 00 minvee
DUREE 21m 18m | 15m |12 m 9m 6m 3m iTOTAI. 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 30 30
10 3 58 4 6,8
15 2 4 86 3 b 106
20 1 | 1 J 8 144 4 13 204
25 2 4 12 204 i 18 294
30 4 7 13 264 13 19 384
40 2 11 11 16 422 16 35 66,2
50 B | 4| | | se2)] 28| 4 r 88,2
60 3 12 14 16 22 690 | 33 ;15_ I,"ﬂ&
70 o 8 12 22 22 23 890 § 36 _G(L 7 liﬂln_
80 1 11 12 30 30 30 1158 B
90 |
100
110 ] e
. | )
130 | -
140 |
150
160 |
170 e
180 !

TABLE A LAIR  07/74
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PROFONDEUR : 45 Métres
INTERVALLE : 6h.00 minwe

DUREE 21m 18m | 15m | 12m | 9m 6m 3m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 30 3,0
10 3 58 4 6,8
13 2| 4 8,6 3| 5 108
20 1 30 8| a4 13| 204
25 2| 4] 12| 204 1| 18| 294
30 4 T 13| 264 13| 21| 4o0p
40 21| 16 422 16 36| 67,2
50 8| 14 | 14 19 572 ] 24| 41| 892
60 312 e ar | 23] T0 ) 34 51| 1160
70 8 | 12| 22 | 22| 25| 91,0 | 36| 66| 1450
80 1| 11 | 12| 30 | 30| 30 | 1158
90
100
110
120
130
140
150
160
170
180

TABLE A LAIR  07/74



124

PROFONDEUR : 4 BMetres

INTERVALLE : 4h ﬁ B s
DUREE 21m 18m | 15m |12 m 9m 6m 3m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AlR AlR AlIR AlR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AlR AIR |REMONTEE
5 30 30
10 3| 5 Y
15 2 4 a6 3| 5 10g
2 | s 8 ] 4|13 w4
2% 2| 4 12| sl 1 o1 234
) NIRRT R
40 AR RIERARETI B R
50 g | 1| || e 2w o4 932
60 s | 2| 15| o as | enf 35| 69 | 1360
o e w|u n oy
B ARAREEAERE ] )
)
L
1o
w
130 ]
140 | 1 )
150 | i
m - .
0 | N

TABLE A LAIR  07/74



PROFONDEUR : 4 5 Metres

125

INTERVALLE : 3h.00 miowe

DUREE 21 m 18m | 15m | 12 m 9m 6é6m Im TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AlIR AIR AIR AIIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 30 30
10 3 58 4 6,8
15 2 4 86 3 5 106
20 1 3 9 154 4 14 214
25 2 4 12 204 8 | 21 334
30 4| 1| 16 294 | 14 | 28 484
40 2 12 12 19 472 16 | 41 13,2
50 91 14 14| 25 642§ 29 64 118,2
60 3 12 17 17| 3 880§ 35 | 92 161,0
70 8 12 26 26 | 41 1150

80

90

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

TABLE A LAIR  07/74



128

PROFONDEUR : 4 5 Metres

INTERVALLE  : 2h.00 miwe
DUREE 21m 18m [ 15m | 12m | 9m é6m 3m TOTAL ém 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 30 30
10 3 58 4 68
15 2| 4 g6 | 3| 7| 126
2 ot s | wegf 4| 18| 254
25 2| 5| 15| s 0| 28| 424
30 s 8| 20| aas] 15| 35 | 564
40 2 1| 1| 532 | 22 | 64 | 1032
50 0 ] 16] | s12] 3| 91| 1502
60 4| 12 21 21| 45| 1050
0 g | 12| 29| 29| 54 | 1350
80
90
100
110
120
130
140
150
160
170 -
180

TABLE A LAIR  07/74




PROFONDEUR : 4 5 Metres

127

INTERVALLE  : 1 h. 30 mnue
DUREE 21m | 18m [ 15m | 12m | 9m 6m | 3m TOTAL 6m | 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE} AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 30 3,0
10 3 38 4 6.8
15 2 b 106 3 | 10 15,6
20 1 3. 13- 194 4 | 25 324
25 4 6 | 19 294 11| M 494
30 3 8| 22 34 15 | 52 144
40 2 141 14| 30 622 § 25 | 80 1232
30 10 14| 17 | 46 892 | 35 | 113 1742
60 5 12 23] 23| 54 1190
10 9 12 31| 31| 63 1480
80
90
100
110
120
130
140
130
160
170
180

TABLE A LAIR  07/74



PROFONDEUR : 4 5 Metres

INTERVALLE 1h.00 v
DUREE 21 m 18m [ 15m | 12 m 9m 6n_| 3m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR "AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AlIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 30 3,0
10 3 58 5 18
15 2 10 146 3 21 26,6
20 i 4 18 254 7 38 484
25 2 8 26 384 14 55 73,4
30 7 9 30 4684 18 70 97.4
40 4 14 14 39 732 29 | 104 1532
50 12 17 17 55 1032
60 6 12 26 26 | 63 1350 |
0 ) ]
80
il -
90
100
110
120
130
140 ]
150
160
170
180

TABLE A LAR  07/74



PROFONDEUR : 4 5Metres

129

INTERVALLE  : 0h.45 minue
DUREE 21 m 18m [ 15m | 12 m 9m 6m 3 m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 30 3,0
10 b B8 12| 148
15 2 13 s | 3| 3| 366
2 1] 5| 20| 314 | 10| 49| 624
25 3 830 | 43¢ | 15| 65| 858
30 9| 10| 33 | saa | 21 | 82 | 1144
40 5 14| 15| 46 | 822 | 31 | 1s | 1702
50 12| 20| 20 | 58 | 1122
80 6| 12| 28] 28 | 67 | w30
0
80
90
o
10
120
130
140
150
160
170
180

TABLE A LAR  07/74



130

PROFONDEUR : 45 Metres

INTERVALLE 0 h. 30 minute:

DUREE 21m 18m [ 15m | 12m | 9m é6m | 3 m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR | REMONTEE
5 1 38 1 38
10 1 9 126 i 23 266
13 3 |19 246 5 43 306
20 1 7129 394 13 60 164
25 ] g | 34 504 18 B0 | 1054
30 11 11| 37 614 24 87 | 1344
40 1 14 16 | 83 922 4 | 132 1892
50 2 12 22 22 | 63 1230

60 7 12 30 7 1520

70

80

90

100

10

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

TABLE A LAR  07/74




PROFONDEUR : 45 Metres

131

INTERVALLE 0h. 15 minwe

DUREE 21 m 18m | 15m | 12 m 9m 6m 3m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL

PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 6 88 15 1178
10 1 16 196 ? 37 416
15 5 25 326 10 57 696
20 2 8| 34 464 15 11 964
25 8 10 | 38 584 22 94 1264
30 14 14 | 4 114 26 | 111 1534
40 9 15 17 59 1022

50 4 | 12| | 24 68 | 1340

60

70

80

90

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

TABLE A LAIR  07/74



132

PROFONDEUR : 45 Metres

INTERVALLE 0 h. 00 minwre:
DUREE 21 m I8m | 15m | 12m 9m é6m 3 m TOTAL ém 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 t 13| s | 1| | 356
0 e {23 | 295 | 8| 53| 638
15 2| 8|8 | a4 || 1| 94
20 1] o9 e | ossa || e 1208
2 2 | 12 |42 | esa | o5 | 0n | M4
30 o | as | w2 | ol owee
40 o] 18 | 18| 83| 2
50 6 | 12| 26 | 26 | 72 | 140
60
) »
80
90
100
10
120
130
140
150 N
180
17
180

TABLE A LAIR 07/74




PROFONDEUR : 48 Metres

INTERVALLE 8 h.00 v
DUREE | 21m | 18m |15m|12m| 9m | 6m|3m| TOM | 6m| 3m | TOAL
PLONGEE AlIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 32 3,2
10 1 k] 6,8 1 5 8,8
15 J 5 10,8 4 ] 12,8
20 2 3 9 16,6 5] 15 24,6
25 4 5 12 23,6 10| 18 34,6
30 ] 8] 13 29,6 15 | 24 47,6
40 4 14 14 | 16 504 16 | 39 154
50 1 12 14 14 | 20 632 § 27| 41 97,2
60 8| 12 17 17| 22 182 § 35 | 53 | 1272
70 2 11 12 21 21 | 27| 108,0
80 b 1] 17 31 31| 311 129,0
90
100
110
120
130
140
150
160
170
180

TABLE A LAIR  07/74



34

PROFONDEUR : 48 Meétres

INTERVALLE 6h.00 vine

DUREE 21m 18m 15m|12m 9m 6m 3m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 3,2 3.2
10 1] 3 68 1| 5| 88 |
15 J 5 10,8 4 j 12,8
20 2 3_9 16,6 5] 135 24,L
25 4 5] 12 23,6 10| 18 34,6
30 b B 13 2964 15| 25 48,6
40 4 14 14 | 16 50,4 16 | 40 764
50 1 12 14 14 | 20 63,20 28 | 42 99,2
60 8 12 18 18 | 24 82,2 § 35| 60 | 1352
70 2 11 12 28 28 | 28 110,0 e B
80

90

100

110

120

130 .

140

150

160 o

170

180

TABLE A LAIR  07/74



PROFONDEUR : 48 Meétres

135

INTERVALLE 4 h.00 minse
DUREE 21 m 18m | 15m | 12 m 9m 6m Im TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 32 32
10 1 K] 68 1 5 8,8
15 3 5 108 4 6 128
20 2 3 9 16,6 5 15 246
25 4 51 12 236 10 20 36,8
30 b 8 | 14 306 15 29 526
40 5 14 14 | 11 524 18 41 804
50 1 12 14 15 | 23 672 31 54 1142
60 8 12 20 20 | 3 932 35 86 1632
70 2 11 12 29 29 37 1220
80
90
100
110
120
130
140
150
160
170
180

TABLE A LAIR  07/74



136

PROFONDEUR : 48 Metres

INTERVALLE 3 h.00 wine
DUREE 2im 18m [ 15m |12 m 9m 6m 3 m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR | REMONTEE
5 32 32

10 1 3 68 1 5 88
15 3 _5 108 4 71 ﬂ_
20 2 3 9 16,6 § 16 256
25 4 6 12 246 10 25 41,6
30 6 9 17 346 16 3?2 56,6
40 k] 14 14 19 344 22 47 90,4ﬁ
50 2 12 14 16 32 782 33 1 140,2‘
60 8 12 22 _22 39 1052 B
70 3 11 12 K1 _ 3| M4 i 1340 |
80 B )
90
100
110
120 B o
130
140 B
150 e
160

[ 170 |
180
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PROFONDEUR : 48 Meétres

137

INTERVALLE 2 h.00 i

Pl‘;g!ﬂ 2A]ll'l“ ‘:";" I:ll;“ ‘:I:‘ 9Al'l'l| gx":r (:‘))("Yl Rmﬁi :I: :I: Rﬁmﬁ
5 3,2 3,2
10 1 J 6,8 1 5 8,8
15 K| 6 11,8 4 10 16,8
20 2 3 i1 18,6 5| 23 32,6
25 4 6 16 28,6 | 12 31 49,6
30 8 9 20 39,6 16 42| 68,6
40 6| 14 14 | 28 64,4 26 75| 1234
30 2 12 | 16 17 | 43 92,2 35 | 105 | 172,2
60 9 12 | 25 25 50 123,2
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PROFONDEUR : 48 Meétres

INTERVALLE T h. 30 winwes

DUREE 2T m 18m 15m| 12 m 9.m 6m 3m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 1] 40 140
10 i3] e8| 1 5 a8
15 3| 1 e8| 4| 14 208
20 - 2| 4| 14| 228 | 7 zsi 39,6
25 S ERARTREEITE RTRRT R IR
30 9 9| 23 | 43,6 | 16 | 61 | 88,6
40 T | 14 | 1437 | 744 ] 30 | 90 | 1434
50 30 12| 19 | 19| 48 | 1032

60 g | 12| 28 | 28| 59 | 138,2

70 N
B0 o
90

100

110

120

130

140

150

160
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180
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PROFONDEUR : 48 Metres
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INTERVALLE 1h.00 minvee
DUREE 21 m 18m | 15m | 12 m 9m 6m 3m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 1 40 1 4
10 1 3 6,8 1 8 11,8
15 3 13 1887} 4| 25| 31,8
20 2 5| 20 29,6 10 44 38,6
25 4 91 28 43,6 16 62 84,6
30 1 10 10 31 544 22 78| 113,4
40 9 14 16 | 47 88,4 33 | 118| 1764
50 51 12 22 22 | 58 | 1212
60 10 12 31 31 67 | 1532
70
80
90
100
110
120
130
140
150
160
170
180
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PROFONDEUR : 48 Métres
INTERVALLE  : 0 h.45 minve:

DUREE 21m 18m | 15m |12 m 9m é6m 3m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 1] 40 1| 40
10 1] 7| 108 1] 16| 198
15 30 16| 21,8 4| 31| 438
20 2| 1| 26| are ] 12| 55| 71
25 6| 9| a1 486 ) 18| 73| 996
30 1| 12 | 12| 34| 61,4 ) 24| 92| 1914
40 10 | 14| 17| 54| o4 | 35| 131 1924
50 50 12 | 24 | 24 | 82| 129,2

60 1] 13| 3t | | 14| 1622

0

80
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100

110

120

130
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150

160 |

170

180 |
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PROFONDEUR : 48 Métres

INTERVALLE 0 h. 30 winve:

moncer | ik | e | wim | i | ks | St | oy hegeormasl im | Am esaceas
5 2 50 4 7,0
10 1 12 158 2| 28 32,8
15 4| 22 28,8 8| 48 58,8
20 2 8 K] 43,6 15| 68 87,6
25 9 10 34 55,6 21 88 | 120,86
30 2 13 13 41 14 27| 107 | 1514
40 1] 16 | 17| 58| 1044

50 1 12 26 _ZB 67 | 140,2
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PROFONDEUR : 48 Métres

INTERVALLE 0h. 15 mine:

DUREE 21 m 18m 15m|12m 9m é6m 3m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 B 110 1 210
10 2| 18 | 228 3| 41| 468
15 1 b 28 316 12 63 786
20 5 9 | 35 51,6 18 83 1086
25 12 12 | 39 65,6 24 | 102 140,6
30 4 14 14 | 47 814 0 | 121 1714
40 1 12 19 19 | 62 1152
s | | 8 12| 28 28| 71| g

60

70

80

90

100

110

120 | .

130
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PROFONDEUR : 48 Metres
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INTERVALLE 0 h. 00 v

DUREE | 21m | 18m [ 15m |12m | 9m | 6m |3m| TOAL | 6m| 3m | TOWAL
PLONGEE | AIR | AIR | AIR | AIR | AIR | OXY | OXY REMONTEE] AIR | AIR |REMONTEE
5 1] 14 17,8 2 35 398
10 50 26 | 33,8 10| 57| 69,8
15 3 8| 35| 486 151 73] 99.6
20 10 10| 38| 608 21| 98 131,6
25 3| 13 13| 45| 764 27 | 117 | 162,4
30 8| 14 16 | 56 | 964

40 4 12| 21 | 67 | 1212

30 10| 12| 30 30 | 76 | 160,2
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PROFONDEUR : 51 Metres

INTERVALLE 8 h. 00 minw

DUREE 21m 18m | 15m | 12 m 9m 6m I m TOTAL ém 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 1 42 2 5,2
10 2 K| 8,0 2 5 10,0
15 1 3 6 12,8 4 9 16,8
20 3 4 9 18,8 b 117 28,8
25 1 5 b 12 26,6 12 18 38,6
3 2| B8] 9| 13| 346 f 15 | 28 | 556 |
40 1 8 14 14 16 55,4 19 | 41 85,4
50 b 12 14 16 | 23 134 33 42 109,4
60 2 11 12 22 22 | 23 94,2 35 61 145,2
70 7 11 13 31 31 3 126,2
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PROFONDEUR: b1 Métres
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INTERVALLE  : 6 h.00 minve
DUREE 2Im | 18m [ 15m | 12m | 9m ém | 3 m TOTAL 6m| 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR | REMONTEE

5 1 42 2 5,2
10 2 3 8,0 2 ] 10,0
15 1] 3 6| 128] 4| 8| 168
20 3 i 9 18,8 6 | 17 28,8
25 10 5| 6| 12] 266 |12 |19 | 396
30 2 B 9] 13 346 | 15 | 29 56,6
40 1 8| 14| 14| 18 54 § 19 | 4 85,4
50 6| 12 | 14 | 16| 24 744 § 33 | 49 | 1164
60 2 11| 12 ] 23 | 23| 24 972 § 35 | 67 | 1522
70 1 1] 14| 3 31 31| 1212
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PROFONDEUR : 51 Metres

INTERVALLE 4h.00 winwe

DUREE 21 m 18m 15m |12 m 9m 6m 3m TOTAL ém 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 1 42 2 5,2
10 2 31| 80 2| 5 10,0
15 i 3 6 | 12,8 4 9 16,8
20 K] 4 10 | 19,8 b 17 | 28,8
25 1 3 1 12 21,8 12 | 24 | 44,6
30 2 8 9 15 | 36,6 16 | 32 | 60,6
40 1 1 B 14 14 17 | 56,4 22 | 43 | 904
50 6| 12| 14 | 17 | 29 | 804 | 35 | 66 1354
60 2 11 12 25 25 | 33 [110,2

70 1 11 15 31 31 43 |140,2

80

90

100

110

120 . -
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PROFONDEUR : 51 Meétres
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INTERVALLE  : 3 h.00 mnwe

DUREE 21m 18m | 15m | 12 m 9m 6m 3m TOTAL 6m 3m IOTAI.
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 1| 42 2| 52
10 2| 3| 80 2| 5 (10,0
15 1 J 6 | 12,8 4 10 | 17,8
- 20 3 4 10 | 19,8 6| 18 | 29,8
25 1 5 1 14 | 29,6 12 | 28 | 48,6
30 2 9 9 17 | 39,6 16 | 36 | 65,6
40 1 ] 14 14 | 20 | 594 25 | 56 {1064
50 6 12 16 17 | 36 | 89,4 35 | 90 iﬁl,4
60 2| 1|12 21 | 2r | 42 232
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PROFONDEUR : b1 Metres

INTERVALLE 2 h.00 minse

DUREE 21 m 18m | 15m | 12 m 9m 6m I m TOTAL ém 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AlIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 1] 42 2| 5.2
10 2| 3| 80 2| 5100
15 1 3 8 | 14,8 4 | 12 | 19,8
20 3 4| 13 | 22,8 7 26 | 38,8
25 1 b ] 18 | 34,6 14 | 34 | 56,6
30 2 10 | 10 | 20 | 44,6 16 | 52 | 82,6
40 1 9 14 14 | 34 144 30 | 84 (1404
50 1 12| 20 | 20 | 45 (1064

60 3 11 12| 30 | 30 | 55 [143,2
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PROFONDEUR : 51 Metres

148

INTERVALLE Th. 30 minwre

Ple.l:‘leEE 2A1I: ‘Asl: ‘ASIRM l:l;‘ "Al': gx"\'r SX’: Rimlﬁi :l: :l': REIIM?.';:LTEE
5 1] 42 2| 52
10 2| 3] 8p 2| 51100
15 1 3 10 | 16,8 4 19 | 26,8
20 3 ] 16 | 26,8 9 31 | 45,8
25 1 5 8| 21 | 37,6 15 | 50 73,6
10 2 1" " 26 | 52,6 20 68 |103,6
40 1 10 14 16 42 | 854 33 | 103 (1634
50 8| 12| 22 | 22 | 54 |1204

60 3 1 13 31 KR 65 |156,2
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PROFONDEUR : 51 Metres
INTERVALLE : Th.00 minwe

DUREE 2Tm [ 18m [ 15m | 12m | 9m 6m | 3m TOTAL 6m| 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE

1

0 2| 5| w0 2| 1| 169

15 1 3| 15 218 4 31 38,8
20 3 1712 358 12 k] 68,8
25 1 7 9] 29 48,6 1B | 69 97,6
30 3 i2 12 | 3% 63,6 2y | 88 | 1305
40 1 12 15 17 | 82 994 ) 35 | 131 | 1964

30 3 12 26 26 | 62 1374

om0
130
| 0 |
150
160
170
180 !
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PROFONDEUR : b1 Metres
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INTERVALLE  : Oh.45 minve:

DUREE 21m 18m | 15m | 12 m 9m 6m 3m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR | REMONTEE
5 i 42 2 5.2
10 2 9 14,0 2 19 240
15 1] 4| 19| 28 1| 4 528
20 3 8 28 41,8 14 61 80,8
25 1 9 10 3 94,6 2 81 1146
30 3 14 14 3 10,6 21 | 102 1486
40 2 12 17 17 5 1074 35 | 145 2134
50 10 12 21 21 67 1454
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PROFONDEUR : 51 Metres

INTERVALLE 0h. 30 vinure:

DUREE 21 m 18m 15m|[12m 9m 6m 3m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 3 5,2 7102
10 2 14 19,0 2 32 37,0
15 1 ] 25 34,8 10 53 66,8
20 5 8 32 478 16 15 98,8
2 t| 1| 12| % | 638 ] 2| % | 148
30 5 14 14 45 80,6 30 116 167,6

40 3 12 20 20 60 114
50 11 12 29 29 12 1554

60
70 1
80
90
100
110
120
130
140
150
160
170
180
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PROFONDEUR: 51 Metres
INTERVALLE : Oh.15 minves

PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE] AIR AIR |REMONTEE

DUREE 2Im | 18m ([ 15m [ 12m | 9m 6m | 3m TOTAL 6m| 3m TOTAL

5 9 122 2 242

10 3 | w0 ] 5| 45| 59

15 2 7] 30 418 14 | 68 86,8

2 8| | 3% | 568 | 20| 90| 1208

2 2| 1| 1w a2 | 28| 2| 10| 1548

30 8 w | | 53| 936 ] 33| 13| 1886

40 ] 12 2 22 | 65 128,4

30 1] 1 3] 3 31 | 76 165,2
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PROFONDEUR: 51 Métres

INTERVALLE

0 h o_nMinuu

21m
AIR

18m
AIR

15m
AIR

12 m
AIR

9m
AIR

ém
oxy

3m
oxy

TOTAL

6m
AlR

3m
AIR

TOTAL

210

430

28

378

|

758

35

51,8

15

1088

4

676

[

U

1445

30

86,6

30

176,6

1048

69

1414
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110
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PROFONDEUR : 54 Meétres
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INTERVALLE : 8 h.00 minse

mceumn | A | Wik | m | ave | A ||y | oxr (eescareel e || i | msoerm
5 2 54 2 5.4
10 2 4 92 K] 3 11,2
15 2 3 b 14,0 4 1 20,0
20 1 3 4| 1 21,8 8 18 32,8
25 2 5 8| 13 30,8 14 22 45,8
30 4| 10 | 10 [ 13| 398 | 15| 32| 638
40 3 10 14 14 17 60,6 23 | 41 93,6
50 10 12 15 17 23 19,6 35 | 50 | 1246
60 6 " 12 27 | 271 | 271 | 1124 35 | 68 | 1614
70 2 10 11 18 31 | 136,2
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PROFONDEUR : B4 Metres

INTERVALLE  : 6 h.00 minue

DUREE 2Im | 18m | 15m | 12m | 9m 6m | 3m TOTAL 6m| 3m TOTAL
' PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 2 54 2| 54
10 2| 4 92 ) 3| 5 12
15 2| 8| 8| o] 4 12| 200
o v sl el usl s e| s
2 2| 5| 8| 13| 308 | 14| 24| 418
30 4| 10| o] 13| 298] 16| 33| 658
40 30 10 | 14 | 14| 18| 61,6 | 24 | 41 | 9456
50 10 | 12| 16| 17| 24| 81,6 | 35| 56 1316
60 6| 11| 12 | 28 |28 | 28| 154

0 20 10| 1| 19 | 3t | 31| 36 | 1422
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PROFONDEUR : 54 Metres

157

INTERVALLE 4 h.00 vinoe

DUREE 21m 18m | 15m | 12 m 9m é6m I3m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 2 54 2 54
10 2 4 9,2 3 5 11,2
15 2 3 ] 140 4 12 21,0
20 1 J 4 " 21,8 8 18 328
25 2 5 8 14 3.8 15 21 51,8
30 4 10 10 15 41,8 16 36 68,8
40 3 10 14 14 19 62,6 21 | 49 105,86
50 10 12 18 18 | 30 90,6 36 80 138,6
60 b " 12 30 30 36 1274
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PROFONDEUR : 54 Metres

INTERVALLE 3hﬂﬁ Minute

DUREE | 21m | 18m | 15m|12m| 9m | 6m | 3m | TO | 6m| 3m | TOWL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR | REMONTEE
5 2 | 54 2 | 54
10 2l o] 92 | 3] 5| m
15 2 3 1 15,0 4§ | 13 22,0
20 1 3 51 12| 238 9 | 2 36,8
25 2 5 8 11 3.8 15 | A 55,8
- 30 4 | 1 " 11 45,8 16 | 39 12,8
40 3 1| 14 14 26 10,6 30 | 67 | 1216
50 w | 22 | ol | s | 3 | 102 | 1835
60 1 11 12| k]| 45 | 1394
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PROFONDEUR : B4 Métres

159

INTERVALLE 2 h.00 miowse

monces | An | An | An | Atk | am | oxv | oxr [eemonsee] am | am |cevon
5 2 | 54 2| 54
10 2 4 92 3 5 11,2
15 2 3 8 16,0 4 16 25,0
20 1 Kl 6 15 218 10 29 45,8
25 2| 6 9| 19| a8 | 15| 39| 648
30 4 12 12 2 51,8 19 60 97,8
40 k| 11 14 16 40 86,6 KE] 9 | 1576
50 | 12| u | 2| 48 | 128

60 7 1" 16 | 31 31 | b4 | 1624
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PROFONDEUR : 54 Metres

INTERVALLE  :  Th. 30 minwe:

DUREE | 21m | 18m |15m|12m | 9m | 6m | 3m| TOA | 6m| 3m | TOWAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY [REMONTEE] AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 | 2] 54 2| 54
10 2| 4| g2 3| 5| me2
15 2 3| 19,0 4§ | 23 32,0
20 1 3 7118 31,8 12 | 36 54,8
2 2| 8| 9| 20| 448 | 15|59 | 0s,8
30 4 13 13 | 28 60,8 23 | 76 | 118,8
40 3 12 15 17 | 46 95,6 35 (118 | 1858
50 1 11 12| 21 ) 21| 57 | 13714
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PROFONDEUR : 54 Métres

161

INTERVALLE Th.00 wowe

DUREE 21 m 18m | 15m | 12 m 9m 6m 3m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL

PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
3 3| 54 2| 54
10 21| 12 3 15| 212
15 2 3 16 240 6 36 470
20 1 4 8 26 40,8 14 57 88
25 2 10 10 30 548 21 75 | 1108
30 b 13 13 3 1,8 28 98 | 1478
40 5 12 | 19 19 55 | 1126 36 | 145 | 2196
50 2 11 12 | 30 30 66 | 1334
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PROFONDEUR : 54 Metres
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INTERVALLE 0h. 30 wive:

DUREE 21m 18m [ 15m | 12 m 9m 6m 3m TOTAL ém 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AlIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 5 B4 9 124
10 2 16 212 K] 31 43,2
15 2 1 21 | 39,0 12 58 750
2 P 7| 9|3 528 | 19 & | 18
25 K] 13 13 39 70,8 26 | 105 | 1498
30 9| 14 16 51 928 33 | 127 | 1858

40 7 12 | 24 24 63 | 1326
50 4 1 15 k]| A 8 | 1724

60
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PROFONDEUR : 54 Metres

INTERVALLE

0 h. 1 Einufes

DUREE
PLONGEE

21 m
AIR

18m
AIR

15 m
AIR

12 m
AIR

9m 6m 3m
AIR OXyY | OXY

TOTAL
REMONTEE

6m
AIR

3m
AIR

TOTAL
REMONTEE

134

1

24

214

10

29,2

30

60,2

1

13

46,0

15

20

62,8

22

14
97

95,0
133,8

25

81,8

!

29

119

169,8

30

104,6

40

1438
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PROFONDEUR : b4 Metres

INTERVALLE

0 h. 0 0 Minute

165

21 m
AIR

18m
AIR

15m
AIR

12 m
AIR

9m
AIR

6m
(o) 4

TOTAL
REMONTEE

6m
AIR

3m
AIR

TOTAL

22,2

41

412

410

12

66

83,0

55,0

18

90

119,0

13

13

738

26

112

156,8

14

15

93,8

32
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PROFONDEUR : 57 Métres
INTERVALLE : 8 h.00 minve

DUREE 21m | 18m [ 15m | 12m | 9m 6m | 3 m TOTAL 6m| 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE

5 2| 56 3| 66
10 2| 4| 94| 3| 5] 14
15 3l 3| 1 w2 | 4| | 22
20 1| 4 6| 1t 250§ 10| 18| 380
2 30 T 8| 18| a0 |15 | 26 | 540
30 10 5| 1212 ] 13| 458 | 16 35| 71,8
40 50 12| | 14| 19| 668 | 27 | 41 | 1018
50 4 | 11| 12| 20 |20 | 23| 926 | 95 (57 | 1418

60 1 10| 11 W | 3t ] 31 | 31 | 1304
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PROFONDEUR : 57 Metres
INTERVALLE : 6 h.00 mine

DUREE 2Ilm | 18m [ 15m | 12m | 9 m 6m | 3m TOTAL 6m | 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE

5 2| 56 3| 66
10 2 4| 4l 3 5| 14
15 3l 3| 1| w2 | 4| 14| 2
2 P 4 6|10 | 250 ) 10| 18| 360
25 30 1| 8| 13| 340 | 15| 27| 550
30 10 5 121213 458 ] 16| 36 | 728
40 50 12| 14 [ 14| 20| 678 | 28 | 42 | 1098
50 a2 o2 | o | 2a | 956 | 35| 63 | 1486

60 1 1| n 13 ] 31 | 31 | 31 | 1304
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PROFONDEUR: b7 Metres

INTERVALLE 4 k.00 winve

DUREE 21 m 18m | 15m | 12 m 9m 6m 3m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 2 3,6 3 6,6
10 2| 4 94 1] 5] 14
15 : 3 3| 1| 162 4| 14| 42
20 1 4 ] 12 26,0 1 19 38,0
25 | 3 1 9 15 370 15 31 59,0
30 1 5 | 12 12 15 418 16 39 75,8
40 5 12 | 14 15 23 1.8 31 5 | 1188
50 4 11 12| 23 23 32 | 107,6 36 | 94 | 18256
60 1 10 1 15 3 K}l 43 | 1444
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PROFONDEUR : B7 Metres

169

lNTERVALLE 3 h. 0 0 Minute
DUREE | 21m | 18m | 15m|12m | 9m | 6m 3.,,‘{ AL | 6m| 3m | TOML
PLONGEE AlIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXy ‘REMONTEE AIR AIR iREMONTEE
1
5 2 | 5g 3 65
——— r — e - |
10 TI | 2 4 sa | o3| 5| g
15 L | 3o 1 s | e 15| 252
2 vl e s 12 2.0 ] 11| 24 | 430
5 30 1| 917 390 | 16| 34 | 63,0
0 | v o5 |l osie | o] a3 s
40 6 12| 14| 16| 33| 838 | 33| 78 | 14538
50 'SETRIETRIT TR NTRRTIT:
60 | 1| 10| 1| or s [ oo | 54 1574
10 | | | I R R
80 |
o 1
90

..

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180
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PROFONDEUR : B7 Metres

INTERVALLE  : 2 h.00 miove
DUREE 21m 18m [ 15m | 12 m 9}“ ém 3 m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 2 5,6 3 6,6
10 2| 4 94 | 4| 5| 124
15 7;_: ) *3 3_‘_“("177,72% 4 Zf; 30,2
B Zﬂ—ﬁ R 77771 4"*77 7171‘ 32,0 13 1 3 ; 52,04
% B Y BT g 5.0 | 18 Iin
30 1 5 14 14 24} 60,8 23 | 68 | 113,8
40 b 12 16 17 44I 97,8 35 | 107 178,8
50 50 11| 12| 28 | 28 | 54 | 1408 1
60 1 N
70
. | L
90 L | I
100 j,t -
110
120 N
130 T
140
150 |
160
170
180
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PROFONDEUR: B7Metres

17

INTERVALLE  : Th. 30 minve:

Hm 2AI|:‘ |Aa|:| ‘:";" ':I: :I': gx"; gx"; Rimﬁi :l:‘ :l"R‘ RE:;NTALYE
9 2 56 3 6,6
10 2 5 104 4 1 144
15 K] J 12 21,2 5 21 38,2
20 1 5 7 19 35,0 13 43 65,0
25 3 10 10 25 51,0 19 65 100,0
30 1 i 14 14 32 70,8 21 83 1348
40 1 12 19 19 49 108,8 35 | 133 208,8
50 5 1" 12 K] k]| 62 154,6
60
70
80
90
100
110
120
130
140
150
160
170
180
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PROFONDEUR: b7 Métres

INTERVALLE 1h.00 wine
DUREE 21m 18m | 15m | 12 m 9m ém 3m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 2| 56 3| 66
10 K| 9 15,4 4 18 254
15 3 5 17 28,2 8 | 42 56,2
2 vl 6| s 2| aso ] s | ee | 890
25 4 12 12 | 32 63,0 23 85 | 127,0
30 1 8 14 15 | 42 82,8 31 [ 109 | 1658
40 9 12 22 22 | 59 | 126,8
50 6 11 15 31 31 14 170,6 N
60
T
70 | |
80
90 1
100
110
120
130
140 |
150 |
160
170 7
180

“TABLE A TAIR 07/74~
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PROFONDEUR: 57 Metres
INTERVALLE  : Oh. 45 minues

PLONGEE | AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEEf AIR AIR |REMONTEE

DUREE 2Ilm | 18m [ 15m | 12m | 9m 6m | 3 m TOTAL 6m| 3m TOTAL

10 32| wa | 4| 2| us

!

15 3 6| 2| 32 ) 1| 52| 62

20 1 8 8| 30 500 ) 18| M 104,0

25 4 13 13| 3 700§ 26 | 99 1450

30 1 10 “| 16 | 50 93,8 33 | 123 183,8

40 10 12 | 4 | 64 1368

50 1 " 17 3| 31 | 80 179,6

60

70

100

110

120

130

140

150

170
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PROFONDEUR : 57 Métres

INTERVALLE Oh. 30 vinve:
DUREE 21m 18m [ 15m | 12 m 9m é6m 3m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 5| 98 12| 158
10 30 18| 244 | 4| 41 | 484
15 3| 8|29 | 432 | 14| 64 | a2
20 2 10 10| as | 590 ) 21 | 90 | 1260
2 6| 13| 14 [ 44 | 60,0 | 29 | 113 | 164,0
3 2| 1| 14| 17| 56| 102,8
40 il 12| 2t | 21| 67 | 1468
50
60
70
80
90
100
10
120
130
140
150
160
170
180
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PROFONDEUR : 57 Metres

INTERVALLE

e

0 h-1 5 Minutes

175

PLONGEE

21m
AIR

18m
AIR

1I5m
AIR

12m | 9m
AIR AIR

6m
Ooxy

3 m
oxYy

TOTAL
REMONTEE

6m
AIR

3m
AIR

TOTAL

15,6

27

30,6

10

33,2

54

67,2

50,2

105,2

20

70,0

25

104

147,0

25

94,0

32

128

186,0

30

12 17

18

40

1

12 29

1576

30

60

70

30

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180
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PROFONDEUR : 57 Métres

INTERVALLE

H 0 h- n 0 Minute

21m
AIR

18m
AIR

15m
AIR

12 m
AIR

9m
AIR

ém
oxy

3m
oxy

TOTAL
REMONTEE

6m
AIR

3m
AIR

TOTAL

24,4

44

514

10

30

43,2

13

10

89,2

38

62,0

20

96

130,0

20

46

81,0

28

119

168,0

25

11

39

105,8

30

12

65

125,8

40

13

11

170,6

30

60

10

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180
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PROFONDEUR : 60 Metres
INTERVALLE : 8 h.00 minee

PLONGEE | AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE{ AIR AIR | REMONTEE

DUREE 21m 18m [ 15m | 12m | 9 m 6m | 3m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL

5 3 6,8 4 .8
10 1 2 4 | 104 3 b 134
15 3 4 8| 184 6 | 15 214
20 2 ] 6 | 11| 272 12 | 18 | 402
25 3 8 91 13 ] 32 16 | 29 | 61,2
30 2 b 141 14| 14| 530 16 | 39 | 80,0
40 2 1 12 15| 2 738 )| 41 | 109,8
50 8 11 12 28 | 24 | 24 | 1058 35 | 64 | 1568

60 3 10 11 17 31 31 31 | 1386

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180
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PROFONDEUR : 60 Metres

INTERVALLE 6 h.00 winure

DUREE 21 m 18m | 15m | 12m 9»m 6m 3m TOTAL ém 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AiR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 3| 68 418
10 1l 2 &4 wa] 3| 5| 134
15 sl o 8 wmal 5| 5] 24
20 N e | s| s nl a2z 1] 42
25 R R R TY
30 2| 6| 1a 10| 4 sao || 40| sio
40 ol 1l a2 | | 1e| 22| 58 | 32| a8 | 1178
50 8| 11| 12| 25 | 25 | 25 | 1088 | 35| 72 | 1658
60 | 5| 10| 11| 18| 31| 31 | 34 | 142,

0

80 B
90

100

110

120

130

140 B
150

160

170

180
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PROFONDEUR : 60 Metres

179

INTERVALLE 4 h.00 vinwe
PI.%:GEEE zAlll’l'| ]Aal: ‘Asl: ]:l;‘ 9AI':I‘ anY' (:;Xn\" Rfmii zl;‘ :I'; Rimii
5 3 68 4 178
10 1 2 4 10,4 3 ] 134
15 J 4 8 18,4 6| 15 274
20 2 ] 1 12 29,2 12 23 45,2
25 5 9 9 15 41,2 16| 34 67,2
30 2 b 14 14 15 54,0 18 | 40 83,0
40 2 8 12 14 17 | 29 84,8 35 | 67 140,8
50 8 11 12 27 271 | 35 1228
60 5 10 11 20 31 KR 50 160,6
70
80
90
100
10
120
130
140
150
160
170
180
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PROFONDEUR : 60 Métres

INTERVALLE  : 3 h.00 winwe

DUREE 21 m 18m [ 15m | 12m | 9m 6m | 3m TOTAL 6m| 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
3 3 6.8 4 7,8
10 1] 2] 4 10,40 3 | 6| 13,4
13 3] 4] 9 1940 6 | 16| 284
20 2 51 713 | s02Q 13 | 27| 502
2 5 91 9,17 | 432016 |38 | 71,2
30 2| 1T 14 1417 570 21 | 48 | 950
|40 2 8 | 12 | 15] 17| 31 938 | 35 | 89 | 163,8
a0 8 | 11 | 12 | 29| 29|43 | 1348

60
on
0

90 i

100

10

120 o

130

140

150 B

160

170

180
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PROFONDEUR : 60 Métres

181

INTERVALLE  : 2 h.00 minse

DUREE 21 m 18m | 15m | 12 m 9 m ém 3m TOTAL 6m 3m TOTAL
PLONGEE AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 3 6,8 4 | 18
10 1 2 3o 14 4 T | 154
15 J 4 10 204 6 23 354
20 2 5 8 18 36,2 14 34 58,2
25 ] 10 10 20 482 18 55 91,2
30 2 (] 14 4] 29 70 21 76 1300
40 2 |9 |12 |20 |20 | 45 [108 |35 |123 | 2038
50 9 1" 14 K| 31 59 | 1578

60

70

80

90

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180
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PROFONDEUR : 60 Métres
INTERVALLE  : Th 30 minve

DUREE 2Ilm | 18m | 15m | 12m | 9m 6m | 3m TOTAL 6m| 3m TOTAL

PLONGEE | AIR AIR AIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEEQ AIR AIR | REMONTEE

10 [ Z b 124 4 | 11 194

15 3 4| 14 U4 8 | 29 | 434

20 14 3 § | 21 | 462 19 | 80 | 752

25 | 12| 21 | 592 2| 12| N2

30 3 B | 14 14 | 37 | 190 30 | 92 | 1500

40 2 9 | 2 23 | 53 | 1248

a0 3 11 16 | 3 3 0 | 1708

60

10

30

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180
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PROFONDEUR : 60 Metres

183

INTERVALLE Th.00 i

DUREE |'2lmr|8m 5m|12m| 9m | 6m | 3m | TOAL 6 m 3mjrrow.
PLONGEE AlR AlIR AlIR AIR AIR OXY | OXY |REMONTEE AIR AIR |REMONTEE
5 Y ¢ | 18
" N EREERETE ERFREDY
15 EER TR Y
2 | 2 IER 2_7' s || | o2
% J‘ §§z4 4 34 ;102 | 26| 93 | 1412
20 ,’ 3w [ | s |47 e | a9 v | e
o ol |2 s |6 s 1418

50 B ‘

e )

7

B |

90

100

10

120 |

130

140

150

160

17

180
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PROFONDEUR : 60 Metres

INTERVALLE

0 h.45 Minutes

21 m
AIR

18m
AIR

15m
AIR

12 m
AIR

9m 6m
AIR oxy

3m
OXY

TOTAL
REMONTEE

é6m
AIR

3m
AIR

TOTAL
REMONTEE

6,8

14

21,4

33

44

26

40,2

13

a7

12

20

10 10

3

56,2

20

82

17,2

25

14 14

41

192

28

107

160,2

30

14 17

54

102,0

40

1

28 28

66

1508

50

10

90

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180
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PROFONDEUR : 60 Meétres

INTERVALLE

0 h 30 Minutes

185

DUREE
PLONGEE

21m
AIR

18m
AIR

15m
AIR

12 m
AIR

9m
AIR

6m
Ooxy

3m
oxy

TOTAL
REMONTEE

6m
AIR

3m
AIR

TOTAL

10,8

15

18,8

1

20

214

45

7

15

3

41,2

13

11

94,2

20

Al

12

37

66,2

24

36

137,2

25

14

15

48

89,0

31

122

179,0

30

12

17

38

11,0

40

1"

12

30

30

11

160,8

50

60

70

80

90

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180
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PROFONDEUR : 60 Metres

INTERVALLE

u h 1 ﬂinotes

DUREE
PLONGEE

21 m
AIR

18m
AIR

15m
AIR

12 m
AIR

9m
AlR

ém
oxy

3m
oxy

TOTAL
REMONTEE

6ém
AIR

3m
AIR

TOTAL
REMONTEE

16,6

30

346

10

23

36,4

10

39

744

15

34

54,2

18

86

16,2

20

4

76,2

26

1M

158,2

25

10

35

100,0

34

136

189,0

30

12

62

1230

40

1

13

1

71,8

30

70

80

100

110

120

130

140

130

160

170

180
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PROFONDEUR : 60 Metres

INTERVALLE

0 h. n 0 Minute

187

DUREE
PLONGEE

21 m
AIR

18m
AIR

15 m
AIR

12 m
AIR

9m
AIR

6m
oxy

3m
oxy

TOTAL
REMONTEE

6m
AIR

3m
AIR

TOTAL
REMONTEE

20

26,6

47

35,6

31

46,4

14

75

96,4

15

11

1

38

66,2

22

101

140,2

20

14

15

50

91,0

!

30

126

182,0

25

16

17

61

12,0

30

22

22

68

136,8

40

31

31

84

183,8

30

60

70

80

90

Ql]ll

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180
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CARACTERISTIQUES GENERALES

Ces tables de plongée peuvent étre utilisées pour déterminer la décompression a effectuer a
la suite d'une plongée sous respiration d’air comprimé ou d'un mélange oxygéne-azote (3
lI'aide d’un calcul d‘équivalence).

Elles permettent I’'exécution d‘une partie de la décompression en caisson & bord du support
de surface, aprés émersion et recompression, en caisson, du plongeur.

Cette procédure doit rester exceptionnelle st strictement réservée aux cas ol la sécurité
du plongeur risquerait d'étre fortement compromise lors d'une décompression normale dans
I'eau (par exemple : courants violents, mer tras agitée, support de surface en mouvement,
etc.).

La décompression de surface place le plongeur dans des conditions qui, dans les minutes qui
précédent sa recompression, sont anormales et dangereuses. Sa procédure d‘emploi doit
donc étre suivie de fagon trés stricte, sans quoi un risque important d’accident de décom-
pression grave apparait trés rapidement.

La procédure de décompression de surface est absolument incompatible avec |’'exécution de
plongées successives. Il en résulte que toute plongée utilisant cette procédure devra
impérativement &tre précédée et suivie d'un intervalle minimum en surface de 12
heures.

L’application de procédures de décompression de surface au-dela des limites fixées par les
tables ci-aprés (mélanges héliox, profondeurs plus grandes, intervalles inférieurs & 12
heures, séjours au fond plus importants) et Iutilisation d‘autres tables de décompression de
surface sont strictement interdites.

TABLE A LAIR  07/74
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MODE D’EMPLOI

La profondeur d'une plongée est égale & la profondeur maximale atteinte durant cette
plongée arrondie au multiple de 3 métres immédiatement supérieur.

La durée d’une plongée est égale au temps écoulé entre I'immersion et le début de la
remontée finale arrondi a la valeur immédiatement supérieure figurant dans la table.

La premiére ligne de la table donne les différentes durées de plongée exprimées en minutes.

La seconde ligne donne la durée, exprimée en minutes, de la remontée du fond au premier
palier, lorsque des paliers doivent étre effectués dans |'eau. Cette remontée doit s'effectuer
a vitesse aussi uniferme que possible et sa durée doit étre strictement respectée.

Les lignes 3 a 6 donnent les durées, exprimées en minutes, des différents paliers qui doivent
obligatnirement, étre effectuées dans I'eaun et sous respiration d'air comprimé

La derniére minute de chacun de ces paliers (excepté celui de 9 métres) sera utilisée pour
passer au palier suivant.

La ligne 7 donne la durée, exprimée en minutes, de la remontée en surface a partir du fond
(dans le cas ou aucun palier dans I'eau n‘est nécessaire) ou a partir du palier de 8 métres
(lorsque les paliers doivent étre effectués dans I'eau). Cette remontée doit s'effectuer a
vitesse aussi uniforme que possible et sa durée doit 8tre strictement respectée.

La ligne 8 donne la durée maximale de |'intervaile en surface, c’est-a-dire le temps écoulé
entre |'arrivée du plongeur en surface et la fin de sa recompression a 12 métres dans le
caisson. Cette durée ne doit, en aucun cas, étre supérieure 8 3 minutes et sera réduite
dans toute la mesure du possible.

Le plongeur ne doit effectuer aucun effort physique durant cet intervalle.

La ligne 9 donne la durée, exprimée en minutes, du palier & effectuer en caisson sous respi-
ration d'oxygéne pur 8 12 metres.

La décompression de 12 métres a la surface s’effectue, comme indiqué en ligne 10, en 2
minutes, au moins, sous respiration d'oxygéne pur a une vitesse n'excédant jamais 6 meétres
par minute.

La ligne 11 récapitule la durée totale de la décompression entre le début de la remontée de la
profondeur de travail et I'arrivée en surface a l'issue de la décompression en caisson.

Les derniéres colonnes des tables 39 m, 42 m, 45 m, 48 m et 51 m situées dans une zone
rouge, sont fournies a tire de sécurité et ne doivent pas étre utilisées en procédure
normale.
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GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS

These tables can be used to determine the decompression to be carried out following an air-
dive.

They permit to partly carry out the decompression on board the surface support after the diver
has emersed and has been recompressed in a chamber.

The use of this procedure must be exceptional and strictly reserved to cases where normally
decompressing in the water would strongly impair the diver’s safety (ex. : strong currents,
very rough seas, surface support on its way, etc...).

Surface decompression places the diver in abnormal and dangerous conditions during the few
minutes before he is recompressed. Thus the prescribed procedure must be very strictly
followed to avoid the risk of & severe decompression accident.

Surface decompression is absolutely incompatible with the carrying out of repetitive dives.
Thus any dive using this procedure will imperatively be preceded and followed by a 12
hours minimum surface interval.

The use of surface decompression procedures beyond the limits of the following tables

(heliurn mixes, greater depth, surface interval shorter than 12 hours, longer bottom-times) as
well as the use of other surface decompression tables are strictly forbidden.

TABLE A LAIR 07/74
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

The first line of the table shows the different bottom-times expressed in minutes.

The second line shows the duration, in minutes, of the ascent from working depth to the first
stop when stops have to be carried out in the water. This ascent will be carried out at constant
speed and its duration strictly respected.

Lines 3 to 6 show the durations, in minutes, of the stops which have to be carried out in the
water and under air-breathing. The last minute of each of these stops (except for the 9 metres
stop) will be used to proceed to the next stop.

Line 7 shows the duration, in minutes, of the ascent to the surface from working depth ( in the
case where no stops in the water are needed) or from the 9 metres stop (in the case where
stops have to be carried out in the water). This ascent will be carried out at constant speed
and its duration strictly respected.

Line 8 shows the maximum authorized duration of the surface interval (i.e. the time elapsed
between the diver surfacing and the end of the recompression at 12 metres in the chamber).
This surface interval must never exceed 3 minutes and will always be as short as possible.
The diver must not produce any physical effort during this period.

Line 9 shows the duration, in minutes, of the stop to be carried out at 12 metres in the cham-
ber under oxygen-breathing.

The decompression from 12 metres to the surface level will be carried out, as shown on line
10, in at least 2 minutes, under oxygen-breathing at a maximum speed of 6 metres per
minute.

Line 11 shows the total decompression duration between leaving the working depth and sur-
facing at the end of the chamber decompression phase.

Exceptional exposures (for 39 m, 42 m, 45 m, 48 m and 51 m) printed in red should only
be used in cases of extreme operational necessity or in the case of a diver who has
exceeded the normal maximum bottom-time.
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SURFACE DECOMPRESSION TABLE USING AIR

DEPTH (meters): 21 BOTTOM MIX USED : AIR
SURFACE INTERVAL AFTER THE END OF THE DIVE: 12 Hours

Gas

Breathed BOTTOM TIME (minutes)

Bottom

Time 20 {30 (4D | 50 | 60 | 70 | 8O | 90 | 100 | 110|120 | 130 | 150

Time to
First Stop

DEPTH OF 18
AIR

DECOMPRESSION I 5

STOPS
(meters) l 2

:

Time to surface ? 2 H) 3 3 3 K] J 3 3 3 J 3

tn e | 3033|3333 |3[3]3]3

Depth of
decompression

stops (meters) | ]2 07 10 )10 | 15 |15 | 15 |20 | 20 {25 |32 | 36 | 42

Time to surface 02 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

Total ascent time (minutes) | 2 | 2 |18 | 18 | 23 | 23 | 23 | 28 | 28 | 33 | 40 | 44 | 50

@ Including recompression time at 12 metres in chamber
— The last minute for each stop carried out in water (except the one at 9 m) wil be used to
go to the next stop.
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SURFACE DECOMPRESSION TABLE USING AIR

DEPTH (meters) : 24 BOTTOM MIX USED : AIR
SURFACE INTERVAL AFTER THE END OF THE DIVE: 12 Hours

a'f_::md BOTTOM TIME (minutes)

Time 20 [ 30 (40 | 50 | 60 | 70 |80 | 90 | 100 | 120 | 140
Firet Stop 2
DEPTH OF 18

— AlIR
DECOMPRESSION 1 5

)
TOP
(s:n:)terss) E
g 2
Time to surface 2 3 3 3 3 K] K] 3 K] 3 1
e ey O AIR AR EEEEERERERERE
Depth of
decompression
stops (meters) |12 07 10 | 10 |15 |15 |20 |25 {30 |35 |45 | 54
Time to surface []Z 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2|2 2
Total ascent time (minutes) 2 (18 |18 | 23| 23| 28 3313843 | 53|64

@ Including recompression time at 12 metres in chamber
— The last minute for each stop carried out in water (except the one at 9 m) wil be used to
go to the next stop.
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SURFACE DECOMPRESSION TABLE USING AIR

DEPTH (meters): 27 BOTTOM MIX USED: AIR
SURFACE INTERVAL AFTER THE END OF THE DIVE: 12 Hours

nue:t:..d BOTTOM TIME (minutes)
T 20 |30 |40 |50 | 60| 70 |80 |90 |00 120
:ilrr:: S‘:op 3 K] 3
DEPTH OF E -

DECOMPRESSION l 5

AT

9 1]
Time to surface 204 |4 44441 1 1
ot 1o exceed @ | AR 3laafalaialalals
Depth of

decompression

sops imeters) 12| g, 10|15 (15 |25 |30 |35 |40 |44 |53
Time to surface UZ 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Total ascent time (minutes) 2 119 [ 24 | 24 | 34 | 39 | 44 | 52| 58 70

® Including recompression time at 12 metres in chamber
— The last minute for each stop carried out in water (except the one at 9 m) wil be used to
go to the next stop.
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SURFACE DECOMPRESSION TABLE USING AIR

DEPTH (meters): 30 BOTTOM MIX USED: AIR
SURFACE INTERVAL AFTER THE END OF THE DIVE: 12 Hours

Breathed BOTTOM TIME (minutes)

Bottom

Time 20 | 30 |40 | 50 [ 6O | 70 (B0 |90 |110

e 33|33

DEPTH OF 18
— AR

pEcoMPRESSION | 1]

imeters 12

o)

Time to surface 4 4 4 4 4 1 1 1 1

e | am f33 333|333

Depth of
decompression

stops (meters) IZ uz ]n 15 15 25 30 |35 39 44 52

Time to surface 02 2 2 212 2 2 2|2 2

Total ascent time (minutes) 19124 [ 24| 34| 39| 48| 56| 64| 73

@ including recompression time at 12 metres in chamber
—_ The last minute for each stop carried out in water (except the one at 9 m) wil be used to
go to the next stop.
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SURFACE DECOMPRESSION TABLE USING AIR

DEPTH (meters) : 33 BOTTOM MIX USED: AIR
SURFACE INTERVAL AFTER THE END OF THE DIVE: 12 Hours

BnG.:.h.d BOTTOM TIME (minutes)

gy 20 | 30 |40 | 50 [ 60|70 | 90 {100
P e 30333
DEPTH OF E .

DECOMPRESSION I 5

il 12 4| 6

9 B [ 111416
Time to surface 5 5 5 5 I ] I 1
rottoexceed | am (33|33 l3|3]3]3

Depth of
decompression

stops (meters) ]2 uz 10 (15 (20 |30 |35 |38 | 48 56

Time to surface 02 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

Total ascent time (minutes) 20 { 25 30 | 40 50 | 58 75 | 87

@ Including recompression time at 12 metres in chamber
— The last minute for each stop carried out in water (except the one at 9 m) wil be used to
go to the next stop.
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SURFACE DECOMPRESSION TABLE USING AIR

DEPTH (meters): 36 BOTTOM MIX USED: AIR
SURFACE INTERVAL AFTER THE END OF THE DIVE: 12 Hours

n;.G.::..d BOTTOM TIME (minutes)

- 20 (30 |40 |50 |60 | 70 | 80 | 90
o 04 alalals
DEPTH OF 18 -

DECOMPRESSION l 5

retore) 12 4710

9 1] 4 | 1] 121315
Time to surface 5 5 ' l 1 ‘ ‘ I
e mn |33 ]33 33|33

Depth of
decompression

stops (meters) |]? 02 1515 |28 {32 |37 [43 |47 |55

Time to surface 02 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

Total ascent time (minutes) 25 125 (39| 46|58 | 69 | 77190

® Including recompression time at 12 metres in chamber
— The last minute for each stop carried out in water {except the one at 9 m) wil be used to
go to the next stop.
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SURFACE DECOMPRESSION TABLE USING AIR

DEPTH (meters) : 39 BOTTOM MIX USED: AIR
SURFACE INTERVAL AFTER THE END OF THE DIVE: 12 Hours

a.f..:;e 4 BOTTOM TIME (minutes)

Time 20 | 30 | 40 | 50 | 60

Lol 4 4| 4

DEPTH OF 15 .

pecompression |1

oD ;

9 JE

Time to surface B s ] ] ]

rottoonceea® | arm [ 3| 3l3] a3

Depth of
decompression

stops (meters) |17 07 15 (22| 32| 36/ 40| 46

Time to surface 02 2 2 2 2 2 2

Total ascent time (minutes) 26 | 33 45| 56 68 80

® Including recompression time at 12 metres in chamber
— The last minute for each stop carried out in water (exgept the one at 9 m) wil be used to
go to the next stop.
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SURFACE DECOMPRESSION TABLE: USING AIR

DEPTH (meters) : 42

BOTTOM MIX USED: AIR

SURFACE INTERVAL AFTER THE END OF THE DIVE: 12 Hours

,:.:;. a BOTTOM TIME (minutes)
Time 20 | 30 | 40 | 50
Rotx o 505/ 4
DEPTH OF 18 -
pecompression | 19
imeters) 12 .
] 28]
Time to surface s 1 ] ]
nottoexcesd ® | AR | 3| 3[3]3
‘Dopth of
ecompression
ltopl(:loun) 12 02 15127 34| 41| 46

Time to surface

02

20 2| 2f 2] 2

Total ascent time (minutes)

26 | 40| 53| 66| 79

® Including recompression time at 12 metres in chamber
— The last minute for each stop carried out in water (except the one at 9 m) wil be used to
go to the next stop.
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SURFACE DECOMPRESSION TABLE USING AIR

DEPTH (meters) : 45 BOTTOM MIX USED: AIR
SURFACE INTERVAL AFTER THE END OF THE DIVE: 12 Hours

Gas )
Breathed BOTTOM TIME (minutes)
Bottom
Time 20 | 30
Time to
First Stop 5
DEPTH OF 18
L1 AIR
DECOMPRESSION 15
—
STOPS ] 2
(meters)
S 5
Time to surface 6 1
Surface interval
not to exceed (%) AIR K] k]

Depth of
decompression

stops (meters) ] 2 02 1 5 30 38

Time to surface 02 2 2 4

Total ascent time (minutes) 26 46 | 62

® Including recompression time at 12 metres in chamber
— The last minute for each stop carried out in water (except the one at 9 m) wil be used to
go to the next stop.

TABLE A LAIR 07/74



o

SURFACE DECOMPRESSION TABLE USING AIR

DEPTH (meters) : 48

BOTTOM MIX USED: AIR

SURFACE INTERVAL AFTER THE END OF THE DIVE: 12 Hours

Br:::wd BOTTOM TIME (minutes)

Time 20 | 25 |30
First Stop 555
DEPTH OF 18 -

DECOMPHRESSION l 5
T T :
3| [e]s)1
Time to surface 1 1 1
mimamed @ | ™ | 3] 3}3
Depth of
decompression
stops (;oursl ? 07 25 (30| 34| 39
Time to surface 02 2 2 2 2
Total ascent time (minutes) 38 46 | 54 55

® Including recompression time at 12 metres in chamber
— The last minute for each stop carried out in water (except the one at 9 m) wil be used to

go to the next

stop.
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SURFACE DECOMPRESSION TABLE USING AIR

DEPTH (meters) : 51

BOTTOM MIX USED: AIR

SURFACE INTERVAL AFTER THE END OF THE DIVE: 12 Hours

Gas
Breathed

BOTTOM TIME (minutes)

Bottom
Time

20

25

Time to
First Stop

DEPTH OF

DECOMPRESSION

STOPS
(meters)

AIR

Time to surface

Surface interval
not to exceed (¥)

AIR

Depth of
decompression
stops (meters)

02

30

34

40

Time to surface

02

2

2

2

Total ascent time (minutes)

46

53

62

® Including recompression time at 12 metres in chamber
— The last minute for each stop carried out in water (except the one at 9 m) wil be used to
go to the next stop.
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SECRET lla

Ces tables peuvent étre utilisées pour déterminer la décompression a effectuer a la suite
d‘une plongée a l'air en bulle ou en tourelie.

L'intervalle a passer en surface avant d’effectuer une telle plongée (quelles qu‘aient été les
caractéristiques de la plongée précédente) doit &tre égal, au MINIMUM, au nombre d’heures"
indiqué dans la premiére colonne de la table.

La remontée de la profondeur de travail a la profondeur du premier palier doit s‘effectuer a
une vitesse aussi voisine de 15 meétres par minute que possible.

Les deux derniéres minutes de chaque palier doivent étre utilisées pour remonter au palier
suivant ou en surface.

Les paliers a 12, 9, 6 et 3 meétres devront étre effectués sous respiration d’oxygéne pur.

These tables can be used to determine the decompression to be carried out following a
prolonged bottom-time air-dive using an open bell or a standard diving bell.

The surface interval before carrying out such a dive (whatever the characteristics of the
previous dive were) should be at least equal to the interval mentioned in the first column of
the table.

The initial ascent from working depht to the depth of the first stop will be carried out at a con-
stant speed which should be as near to 15 metres per minute as possible.

The last two minutes of each stop will be used to proceed to the next stop or to the surface.

The 12, 9, 6 and 3 metres stops will be carried out under pure oxygen breathing.
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PROFONDEUR : 12 Métres

SECRET

TABLE DE PLONGEE A L'AIR

[LIR]

INTERVALLE PL%UI:(E;EEE ZAII;‘ ]A‘:: ]/flam ]ozx': gxn; gxn\‘! (?;xn; RE':Z’T:;E
8h00 130 08
Bh0D 140 08
8h00 150 08
8h00 160 08
8h00 170 08
ghoo 0 | | 0,8

PROFONDEUR : 15 Métres

INTERVALLE PL%’NRZEEE Py g iy (])1;(’: gx"\‘r gx“\‘! ;X"\" REATS%EE
8h00 140 0 102
9h00 150 10 102
10h00 160 15 152
11h00 170 5 152
12h00 180 15 152
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SECRET

TABLE DE PLONGEE A L'AIR
PROFONDEUR : 18 Métres

a0 | 2o | e | sn e | on | om |2 | om
8h00 1| 20 204
=
9h00 140 20 | 204
10h00 150 25 | 254
11h00 160 2% | 254
12h00 | 170 25 4 | 254
13h00 LI _30_'} B 304
PROFONDEUR : 21 Métres
JATERVALLE PL;:.U:GEEE 2A]II'!" ‘Aan;“ ‘:u;n cl)zx': ;xn;ig):r ;x"\‘r Rsm&
8h00 120 30 306
shoo | 190 30 5 356
10h00 140 a0 0 | R
oo | 150 | 30| 10 408
12h00 160 l{ 30| 15 458
13h00 170 7{ | 30| 15 456
14h00 180 5 o 1 L 20 | 506
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SECRET

TABLE DE PLONGEE A L AIR
PROFONDEUR : 24 Métres

I3

TR PI.DOU:(E;EEE 2Alntz'1 ]/:: l:n;“ :)2)('\'(1 gx"; gx"; gxn; REA;(())]:;EE
8h00 110 30 10 40,8
3h00 | 120 0|15 458
10h00 130 30 I 20 508
11h00 140 30| 25 55,8
12h00 150 30 30 60,8
13h00 160 30 | 35 658
14h00 170 30 40 708
15h00 180 30| 40 5 758
PROFONDEUR : 27 Métres
INTERVALE ionere | x| Ak | o | oxe | o | o | o | et
8h00 100 30 | 15 460
9h00 10 30| 20 510
10h00 120 02 560
11ho0 | 130 TR 10
12h00 140 30| 40 710
13h00 | 150 30 | 40 5 760
1hoo | 160 30 40 10 B10
15h00 170 30 4015 860
16h00 | 180 N w0 | o 910
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Ma SECRET
TABLE DE PLONGEE A L' AIR
PROFONDEUR : 30 Métres
1
'NTER"A"LEl PLDoU:cE;EEEg 2A‘||'z“ lpﬁ: 1:”:1 <]>2x$ ogxn\‘r g):r gx !nz:gﬁse
8h00 90 | 30 | 20 s
3h00 | 100 325 562
1000 | 110 30 3 662
11h00 120 | I ) 112
12h00 130 30 ‘ L 762
13h00 | 140 ! [ UL B
14h00 | 150 T | 30 40| 20 o
15h00 | 160 7 Tiﬂ— 30 T 0 | 30 1012
16h00 | 170 w5 1062
16h00 | 180 | 3| 4 | 4 1112
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SECRET s

TABLE DE PLONGEE A L'AIR
PROFONDEUR : 33 Métres

INTERVALLE PLD::(E:EE 2;:1: 113: 1:”:1 102): ogx"\‘r gx"\‘r gx":r RED:%I:;EE
8h00 80 0| 25 564
9h00 90 oo 614
10h00 | 100 0 40 714
11hoo 10 | |4 5 764
12h00 1 0| 4 15 864
13h00 130 | | 30 40 20 914
14h00 140 l ? 30 40 30 1014
5hoo | 150 | | 30| 40 | 40 114
ighoo | 160 30| 40 | 50 1214
oo | om0 | | 30| 40 | 50 | 10 | 1318
16h00 | 180 | 040 | 50 | 20 | a1
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SECRET

TABLE DE PLONGEE A L'AIR
PROFONDEUR : 36 Méires

s 2= | 20 [ ven [1en [z [on fen | on | om
Bh00 0 W | 2 566
9h00 B 30 | 30 616 |
10h00 0 | w4 716
11h00 100 30 ] W | 1w B
12000 | 110 30 [( 0 20 | 964
13h00 120 5 w4 | | 1064 |
14hoo 130 5 _30“:40 I 407: | s |
15h00 40 | | 5 30| 40 50 1264
16h00 150 5 ﬁ_su_i 40 | 50 | 10 | 1364
16h00 160 10 30 40 50 | 20 | 1514
16h00 170 15 E-L_,&‘_ﬁﬂ,, 25 | 1614
16h00 180 20 30 | 40 | 50 | 35 | 1764
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SECRET

TABLE DE PLONGEE A L'AIR
PROFONDEUR :39 Métres

7

INTERVALLE Png:;EEE pregl e 1:”:- ;2)(': gx"; gx":r gxr: REI:grAJ;EE
BhOO 60 0 | 20 518
9h00 170 30 38 66,8

10h00 80 5 30 40 § 816
11h00 90 5 30 40 15 916
12h00 100 10 30 40 20 1018
13h00 110 10 30 40 30 1116
14h00 120 10 30 40 40 12156
15h00 130 15 30 40 50 1366
16h00 140 20 30 40 50 15 156,6
16h00 130 5 20 30 40 50 25 1214
16h00 160 5 25 30 40 50 35 1864
16h00 170 5 30 30 40 50 50 2064
16h00 180 10 30 30 40 50 60 2214
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SECRET

TABLE DE PLONGEE A L'AIR
PROFONDEUR : 42 Métres

PRAERVALLE PI.D:NR(E.;EEE 2;1: pely ]:u:‘ gx’: ;x":r gx"\lr gx"\" REA:S::'EE
8h00 60 30 30 620
9h00 70 ) 30 40 168
10h00 80 10 30 40 10 918
11h00 90 10 30 40 25 1068
12h00 100 ] 10 30 40 38 1216
13h00 110 5 i0 30 40 50 1366
14h00 120 ‘ 5 15 30 40 50 10 1516
15h00 130 ‘ ] 25 30 40 50 20 1716
16h00 140 10 25 30 40 30 30 1866
16h00 150 10 30 30 40 50 45 2066
16h00 160 18 30 30 40 30 60 2268

170
180
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SECRET

TABLE DE PLONGEE A L'AIR
PROFONDEUR : 45 Métres

FTERVAILLE HDnUf:;EEE 2Aln;n AE P :)2)(': oqx":r o gx"\: RE£$5E
8h00 30 30 25 312
9h00 60 5 30 40 70

10h00 70 10 30 40 10 920
11hoo 80 5 10 30 40 . 20 1068
12h00 90 ] 15 30 40 1 30 1218
13h00 100 3 20 30 40 J 45 1418
14h00 110 ) 25 30 40 | 50 10 1618
15h00 120 10 30 30 40 50 20 1818
16h00 130 15 30 30 40 50 40 2068
16h00 140 20 30 30 40 30 60 2318

150

160

170

180
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PROFONDEUR :48 Métres

SECRET

TABLE DE PLONGEE A L'AIR

s 2| 2 e e | e onan e e
Bh00 50 50 30 | a0 672
9h00 60 i § s a0 822
1000 10 5 0 10 ) % | 4 | 15 1020
11h00 B0 s o | owoow | a0 1220
12h00 90 0 | 15 f 3 40 45 1428
13h00 | 100 5010 o f a0 40 80 i 1618
(4ho0 | 110 5 15 | 25 | a0 } 40 | 50 | 20 | 168
15hoo | 120 50 15 30 | a0 i w5t ow | g
6hoo | 130 | 0| 20 | 30 | 30 | 40 | 50 | 60 | 2418

140

150

160

170

180

TABLE A LAIR 07/74




SECRET

TABLE DE PLONGEE A L AIR
PROFONDEUR : 51 Métres

11

werous| 2 | 2 | tae [ van [ aze [am Tom Tan T o
Bhoo | 40 ‘ 30| 25 i 576
9h00 50 s | o ow 1
hoo | 50 s o | % w0 o 972
11h00 0 o e ow 12
12h00 B0 RGN BN U 1372
13h00 0 | 5 | w2 | oso | a0 | s | s | e
whoo | 100 | 5 | 15 1 5 0 30 | a0 | s0 | 20 | 180
tshoo |10 0 | 20 | 25 | %0 | 40 | so | a0 | 270
6hoo | 120 | 10 | 25 | 30 | 30, 40 | 50 | 60 | 2470

130

140

150

160

170

180
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Le tableau ci-joint est & utiliser pour déterminer la décompression 3 effectuer & la suite d’une
plongée sous respiration d'un mélange d’'oxygéne-azote.

Il indique la profondeur (dite profondeur équivalente) de la table de décompression a 'air a
utiliser (se reporter alors aux chapitres précédents) en fonction de la profondeur de la
plongée effectuee et du mélange respirs.

— Le mélange a utiliser est celui indiqué dans le tableau avec une tolérance sur sa com-
position de + 1 %.

— Un mélange ne doit jamais &tre utilisé & une profondeur supérieure a la profondeur
maximale pour laquelle il est indiqué dans le tableau.

The following table will be used to determine the decompression to be carried out following an
oxy-nitrogen mixture dive.

/t shows the depth (called equivalent depth) of the air-diving decompression table to be used
{which will be found in previous chapters) according to the depth of the actual dive and the
mix breathed.

The mixture to be used should correspond within + 1 % to the composition prescribed in the
table.

Never use a mixture at a depth greater than the maximum depth for which it is prescribed.
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PROFONDEUR MELANGE A UTILISER PROFONDEUR EQUIVALENTE
DEPTH MIX TOBE USED EQUIVALENT DEPTH
20m 50,/50 9m
2im 12m
2Um 45/55 15m
26 m 40/60 Bm
29m 2l m
Wm 35/65 2Um
3 m 21 m
3m 30/70 3m
41m 36 m
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